CHASE 5

P.O. BOX 15123
WILMINGTON, DE
19850-5123

AUTOPAY IS ON
See Your Account
Messages below
for details.

Payment Due Date:
New Balance:
Minimum Payment:

Account number;

i i edoum Enclose
Aug’3072019'04:58 p.m.
T A Bt A BHowAL: 1)
Cleds-ofiaipreme Court

PO BOX 94014
PALATINE IL 60094-4014

$

68277 BEX Z 33817 C

MARK E FERRARIO
1112 SABLE MIST CT
LAS VEGAS NV 89144-1632

| R T T (U AR TR

15000 4B02A1359207 bLA L AL Fi

Customer Service:
1-800-792-0001

Southwest.
Rapid Rewards’

“ Manage your account online:
www.chase.com/Southwest

Mobile: Download the
Chase Mobile® app today

ACCOUNT SUMMARY PAYMENT INFORMATION
Account Number: New Balance $2.874.62
Previous Balance ;  Payment Due Date 01/01/18
Payment, Credits Minimum Payment Due $28.00

Purchases '
Cash Advances |
Balance Transfers

Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimum payment
by the date listed above, you may have to pay a late fee of up to $37.00.

Minimum Payment Warning: If you make only the minimum payment
each period, you will pay more in interest and it will take you longer to

Fees Charged pay off your balance. For example:
Interest Charged
New Balance

If you make no You will pay off the | And you will end up
Opening/Closing Date additional charges using | balance shown on paying an estimated
Credit Accass Line this card and each this statement in total of...

month you pay... about...

Available Credit —
CHH AGcsEs Like Only the minimum 13 years $5,528
Available for Cash payment
Past Due Amount $29 Syests .53’553
Balance over the Credit Access (Savings=51,875)

If you would like information about credit counseling services, call
1-866-797-2885.

YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

Your next AutoPayment for §2,874.62 will be deducted from your account and credited on your due date (previous day if your due date falls
on a Saturday). Any payment or other credit posted to your account prior to your AutoPay payment being processed will be deducted from
the AutoPayment amount identified above,

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES RAPID REWARDS CARD SUMMARY

+ 2X Pts for Southwest purchases 2,417  Learn more about your Rapid Rewards® Credit Card at
+ 2X Points for Partner purchases 624 www.chase.com/southwest. View point totals and

+ Points earned on purchases 1,355 redeem at www.southwest.com/rraccount. Call

o Toc:; Rapid Rewar%s transf. to Southwest 4396 1-B0D-I-FLY-SWA or visit www.southwest.com to book

flights.

Earn 2 Rapid Rewards® Points per $1 spent on flights purchased directly through Southwest Airlines® and on participating Rapid Rewards
Hotel and Rental Car partner purchases. (like Marriott, Hyatt, Herlz and Avis) Escape faster by earning 1 point per $1 on all other

purchases.

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of . ‘
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
000001 FIS33333C 4 000 N Z 04 17/12/04 Page 1 0of 2 01868 MA MA 68277 33810000040466827701
0 3

0458
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@
Southwest > n Manage your account online: Customer Service: Mobile: Download the
. AW 1.800-792-0001

e www.chase.com/Southwest Chase Mobile® app today
Rapid Rewards’

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY ol (CONTINUED) S 5.5
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
2017 Totals Year-to-Date
Total fees charged in 2017 $69.00
Total interest charged in 2017 $0.00

Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.

INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Percentage Subject To Interest
Rate (APR) Interest Rate Charges

PURCHASES

Purchases 14.24%(v)(d) -0- -0-
CASH ADVANCES

Cash Advances 25.99%(v)(d) -0- -0-
BALANCE TRANSFERS

Balance Transfer 14.24%(v)(d) -0- -0-
(v) = Variable Rate 30 Days in Billing Period

{d) = Daily Balance Method (including new transactions)
(a) = Average Daily Balance Method (including new transaclions)

Please see Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Interest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice, How to
Avoid Interest on Purchases, and other important information, as applicable.

IMPORTANT NEWS ; ;
Earn 2,500 Rapid Rewards bonus points and save $120 on
Laithwaite's Top 12 wines for holiday entertaining, yours
for only $69.98. Order now at laithwaiteswine.com/9088003
and get a festive bonus: 3 FREE bottles of rich, oak-aged
Cabernet (worth $59.97) from an iconic Napa estate.
MARK E FERRARIO Page 2 of 2 Statement Date:  12/04/17
0000001 FIS33339 C 4 000 N Z 04 171204 Page 2 of 2 01858 MA MA 68277  33810000040466827702
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CHASE ©

P.O.BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE AUTOPAY IS ON Payment Due Date:
19850-5123 See Your Account New Balance:
B g bisioivy Minimum Payment:
for details. ' i

Account number:

$ . Amount Enclosed
86775 BEX Z 418 C AUTOPAY IS ON
MARK E FERRARIO
e N (AT U FLUTTRETH AU IR | LS U R TR TR TR T
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 94014
PALATINE IL 60094-4014

IIIllIIIlIIII”IIIll”!lllllllll"lllIIIIIII!IIII"”'I!IIIII[]II

1:50004602813592070L,BLLBE I

o
Southwest > - Manage your account online: Customer Service: ﬁ Mobile: Download the

: ; www.chase.com/Southwest ~  1-800-792-0001 Chase Mobile® app today
Rapid Rewards

ACCOUNT SUMMARY PAYMENT INFORMATION s g

Account Number: New Balance §7,742.16

Previous Balance Pé\{ment Due Date 02/01/18

Payment, Credits Minimum Payment Due $77.00
Purchases Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimum payment

by the date listed above, you may have lo pay a late fee of up to $37.00.

Minimum Payment Warning: If you make only the minimum payment
each period, you will pay more in interest and it will take you longer to

Cash Advances
Balance Transfers

Fees Charged pay off your balance. For example:
Interest Charged
New Balance

If you make no You will pay off the | And you will end up
Opening/Closing Date additional charges using | balance shownon | paying an estimated
Credit A L this card and each this statement in total of...

TRCItsACOE8S Lins month you pay... about...

Available Credit R E R = S1B 417
Cash Access Line pily e i y=al9 .
Available for Cash payment
Past Due Amount et wYRAR v59,604
Balance over the Credit Acces: (Savings=56,813)

It you would like information about credit counseling services, call
1-866-797-2885.

' YOUR ACCOUNT MESSAGES

Your next AutoPayment for $7,742.16 will be deducted from your account and credited on your due date (previous day if your due date falls
on a Saturday). Any payment or other credit posted to your account prior to your AutoPay payment being processed will be deducted from
the AutoPayment amount identified above.

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES RAPID REWARDS CARD SUMMARY e e e s o :
+ 2X Pts for Southwest purchases 4,379  Learn more about your Rapid Rewards® Credit Card at

+ 2X Points for Partner purchases 3,242 www.chase.com/southwest. View point totals and
+ Points earned on purchases 2,743 redeem at www.southwest.com/rraccount. Call
- Total Rapid Rewards transf. to Southwest 10,364 1-800-1-FLY-SWA or visit www.southwest.com to book

flights.

Earn 2 Rapid Rewards® Points per $1 spent on flights purchased directly through Southwest Airlines® and on participating Rapid Rewards
Hotel and Rental Car partner purchases. (like Marriott, Hyatt, Hertz and Avis) Escape faster by earning 1 point per §1 on all other
purchases.

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY Bt
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
0000001 FIS33339 C 4 000 N Z 04 180104 Page 101 3 01868 MAMA 06776  00410000040449677501
0458
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®
southwest ® B Manage your account online: Customer Service: Mobile: Download the
1-800-792-0001

. www.chase.com/Southwest Chase Mobile® app today
Rapid Rewards

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED) :
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
IR T YR W N
12/08 UBER *TRIP BTZA4 800-592-8996 CA 66.25 v’
2018 Totals Year-to-Date
Total fees charged in 2018 $0.00
Total interest charged in 2018 $0.00
Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.
MARK E FERRARIO Page 2 of 3 Statement Date:  01/04/18
0000001 FIS33339C 4 000 N Z 04 180104 Page 2 of 3 01868 MAMA 96775  00410000040448677502

Exhibit Page 1619
JA10864



INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

Annual Balance
Balance Type Percentage Subject To Interest
Rate (APR) Interest Rate Charges

PURCHASES

Purchases 14.49%(v)(d) -0- -0-
CASH ADVANCES

Cash Advances 26.24%(v)(d) -0- -0-
BALANCE TRANSFERS

Balance Transfer 14.49%(v)(d) -0- -0-
(v) = Variable Rate 31 Days in Billing Period

(d) = Daily Balance Method (including new transactions)
(a) = Average Daily Balance Method (including new transactions)

Please see Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Interest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice, How to
Avoid Interest on Purchases, and other important information, as applicable.
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Guest Signature

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person,
company, or association fails to pay the full amount or any part of these charges within a reasonable period.

330 North Wabash Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60611 T (312) 923 9988 F (312) 923 yozo0
langhamhotels.com/chicago

Exhibit Page 1621
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Continued on the next page
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JW MARRIOTT HOTEL LOS ANGELES
900 W OLYMPIC BLVD

LOS ANGELES, CA 90015

PH# 213-765-8600 FAX# 213-765-8601

This statement is your only receipt. You have agreed to pay in cash or by approved personal check or to authorize us to charge your credit card for all amounts charged to you. The amounts shown in the credit column opposite any credit card
entry in the reference column above will be charged to the credit card number set forth above. (The credit card company will bill in the usual manner.) If for any reason the credit card company does not make payment on this account, you will

owe us such amount. If you are direct billed, in the event payment is not made within 25 days after check-out, you will owe us interest from the check-out date on any unpaid amount at the rate of 1.5% per month (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the
maximum allowed by law, plus the reasonable cost of collection, including attorney fees.

Signature X

Exhibit Page 1624
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(' Holo Discovery
J 3016 West Charleston Blvd #170
DI SCOVERY Las Vegas, NV 89102

(702) 333-4321
holo-discovery.com

BILL TO

Greenberg Traurig

3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy #400
Las Vegas, NV 89169

ORDERED BY CLIENT MATTER REP

Megan Sheffield Reading - 120760.010800 Jim

Description 1 0.00
Produce documents starting at RDI006072

E-Discovery Data Imaging:Process and Image Native Files to PDF or Tiff while 0.37 166.50T

maintaining metadata
0.37 GB processed to PDF.

E-Discovery Technician-Per Hour 1 150.00
Project Number: 16758 SUBTOTAL 316.50
Date Delivered: 12/8/2016 TAX (8.15%) 13.57

TOTAL 330.07

Thank you for your business. Please make checks payable to Holo Discovery.

Tax Id: 81-2158838
Exhibit Page 1625
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(’ Holo Discovery
J 3016 West Charleston Blvd #170
DI SCOVERY Las Vegas, NV 89102

(702) 333-4321
holo-discovery.com

BILL TO

Greenberg Traurig

3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy #400
Las Vegas, NV 89169

ORDERED BY CLIENT MATTER REP

Megan Sheffield 120760.010800 Jim

Description 1 0.00

Print documents depo style x2.

B/W Printing 1,609 160.90T

Color Digital Printing 10 7.90T

Index Tabs 69 24.15T

File Folder and Label 73 54.75T

Custom manila folders

2 Inch Binder 1 10.00T

Project Number: 18517 SUBTOTAL 257.70

Date Delivered: 10/16/2017 TAX (8.25%) 2196
TOTAL 278.96

Thank you for your business. Please make checks payable to Holo Discovery.

Tax Id: 81-2158838
Exhibit Page 1626
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— 1 E. Charleston Bivd

= y Suite 200
i Las Vegas, NV 89104

eDiscovery & Document Solutions Phone. 702384-3840

Bill To:

Greenberg Traurig LLP

Suite 400 North

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway
Las Vegas, NV 89169

[ ]
Invoice
Date Invoice #
12/31/2015 91368

Phone 702-792-3373 Fax 702-792-9002
P.O. No. Terms Rep Ship Date Ordered By QUIVX Job # Client Matter #
Net 30 Jim 12/17/2015 | Megan Sheffi... 93444 120760.010800
Qty Description Amount
Print documents x1, slip sheet per file and insert into binders.
800 | Black & White Blowbacks 80.00T
2| 3" Round ring binder 24.00T
Sales Tax 8.42
Received by:
Total $112.42
Signature: Printed Name:
Invoices past due will incur a 1.5% late fee each month. Payments/Credits -$112.42
We recognize that some of our customers may be billing these expenses to their clients.
However, QUiVX's customers remain ultimately responsible for payment within our terms
regardless of their receivables. Balance Due $0.00

Please make checks payable to: QUiIVX
Tax Information: CHOICE LEGAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. Tax ID# 56-2317932

Exhibit Page 1627
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1 E. Charleston Blvd

Invoice

Suite 200 Date Invoice #
Las Vegas, NV 89104
Phone; 702.384.3840 2/29/2016 91853
F%‘ R.799.9147
| '1._&5 2:
Bill To: e
Greenberg Traurig LLP
Suite 400 North
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway
Las Vegas, NV 89169
Phone 702-792-3373 Fax 702-792-9002
P.O. No. Terms Rep Ship Date Ordered By QUIVX Job # Client Matter #
Net 30 Jim 2/8/2016 Lisa 93889 120760-010800
Qty Description Amount
Print documents x2, 1 set stapled and slip sheeted per document and place
info aredweld, 1 set tabbed and inserted intfo a binder.
2,466 | Black & White Blowbacks with medium assembly 271.26T
110[8.5 x 11 Color Digital Printing Services 75.90T
322 | Regular Tabs 96.60T
3 | Redweld folders 12.00T
3| 4" Round ring binder 48.00T
Sales Tax 41.06
Received by:
Total $544.82
Signature: Printed Name:
Invoices past due will incur a 1.5% late fee each month. Payments/Credits -$544.82
We recognize that some of our customers may be billing these expenses to their clients.
However, QUiVX's customers remain ultimately responsible for payment within our terms
regardless of their receivables. Balance Due $0.00

Please make checks payable to: QUiIVX

Tax Information: CHOICE LEGAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. Tax ID# 56-2317932

Exhibit Page 1628
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Bill To:

Greenberg Traurig LLP

Suite 400 North

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway
Las Vegas, NV 89169

Phone 702-792-3373 Fax 702-792-9002

Phone;

Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89104
702.384.3840

1 E. Charleston Blvd

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

4/30/2016

92439

P.O. No. Terms Rep Ship Date Ordered By QUIVX Job # Client Matter #
Net 30 Jim 4/27/2016 Megan 94206 1020760.010100
Qty Description Amount
Print documents x2, 3 hole punch and insert into binders. Tab per index.
1,892 | Black & White Blowbacks 189.20T
178 | 8.5 x 11 Color Digital Printing Services 122.82T
204 | Tabs 51.00T
4| 3" Round ring binder 48.00T
Sales Tax 33.50
Received by:
Total $444.52
Signature: Printed Name:
Invoices past due will incur a 1.5% late fee each month. Payments/Credits -$444.52
We recognize that some of our customers may be billing these expenses to their clients.
However, QUiVX's customers remain ultimately responsible for payment within our terms
regardless of their receivables. Balance Due $0.00

Please make checks payable to: QUiIVX
Tax Information: CHOICE LEGAL DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. Tax ID# 56-2317932

Exhibit Page 1629
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INVOICE Invoice ID: 0500-0510-2005

Vendor F1 Discovery

Requester Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN | 700 | |]

Created By zzGTLaw zzCapture [ | CAPTURE | capture]
Create Date 09/11/2015

Invoice Information
Vendor F1 Discovery [84492]

Address F1 Discovery [686247]
76 Yale Ave
Larkspur, CA 94939
USA

Invoice Number 1638
Invoice Date 08/31/2015
Invoice Amount 156.19 USD

Description Project Name: Cotter v. Reading International Project Period:
8/12/2015 - Electronic File Processing;OCR Processing; Native File
Production

Sales Tax 0.00
For Office San Francisco

Prior Approvers
09/18/2015 Maria Ortiz [Accounting Specialist AP | 428 | ORTIZMA]

09/18/2015 Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN]

09/18/2015 Sonia E. Arenas [Accounting Specialist AP | 5350 | ARENASS]

Invoice Notes

A Bell 09/18/2015 1:29 PM
Approved

Allocation Details Amount (USD)

Other Legal Providers 156.19

120760.010800 Reading International, Inc.
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading Interna

Line 0001

Description Project Name: Cotter v. Reading International Project Period: 8/12/2015 -
Electronic File Processing;OCR Processing; Native File Production

Name Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN]

Oth Legal Prov  Service Company Charges

Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 1 of 2
Exhibit Page 1630
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Invoice ID: 0500-0510-2005

Allocation Summary Amount(USD)
120760.010800 Reading International, Inc. 156.19
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading
Interna
Expense Summary Amount(USD)
Other Legal Providers 156.19
Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 2 of 2
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F1 Discovery

71 Stevenson Street, Suite 455
San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 830-6502
accounting@f1discovery.com

Invoice 1638

Ii DISCOVERY

BILLTO

Mr. Andrew Bell

Greenberg Traurig

4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3000
San Francisco, CA 94111-5983

CONTACT PROJECT NAME PROJECT PERIOD

Andrew Bell Cotter v Reading  08/12/2015
International

DATE
08/31/2015

PLEASE;PAY;
$15611

DUE DATE
09/30/2015

SERVICE

Qry

RATE

AMOUNT

Electronic File Processing

Electronic File Processing - Per GB

(Process for Relativity Delivery - No Tiff - 1 GB minimum)
Requested 08/12/2015

OCR

OCR processing - Per page

Native File Production

Mative File Production - Per File

703

101

125.00

0.03

0.10

125.00

21.09

10.10

Cotter v Reading International - 120760.010800
SF office - Andrew Bell

PAYMENT REMITTANCE ADDRESS: F1 Discovery | 76 Yale Avenue |

Larkspur, CA 94939 | Federal Tax ID# 46-1712517

TOTAL DUE

$156.19

All invoices shall be payable NET30 days from the invoice date and shall be
deemed conclusive if not contested within 30 days from the invoice date.
Thereafier, interest charges shall accrue at the rate of 1.5% per month.

F1 Discovery LLC - FEIN: 46-1712517

Exhibit Page 1632
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From: F1 Discovery <quickbooks-email@intuit.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2015 2:40 PM

To: capture.gtlaw@chromefile.com; bellan@gtlaw.com
Cc: accounting@fldiscovery.com

Subject: Invoice from F1 Discovery - 120760.010800
Attachments: Invoice_1638_from_F1_Discovery.pdf

F1
DISCOVER Y"Discovery

INVOICE DUE DATE BALANCE DUE

1638 09/30/2015 | $156.19

\Viewjinvoice;

Dear Mr, Andrew Bell,

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your carliest convenicnce,
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it very much.

Sincerely,
Judson Holt

infurt
OUICkBOOkS © Intuit, Inc. All rights reserved.. Privacy | Terms of Service

Exhibit Page 1633
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INVOICE Invoice ID: 0500-0510-1956

Vendor F1 Discovery

Requester Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN | 700 | |]

Created By zzGTLaw zzCapture [ | CAPTURE | capture]
Create Date 09/11/2015

Invoice Information
Vendor F1 Discovery [84492]

Address F1 Discovery [686247]
76 Yale Ave
Larkspur, CA 94939
USA

Invoice Number 1642
Invoice Date 08/30/2015
Invoice Amount 349.35 USD

Description Project Name: Cotter v. Reading International Project Period:
8/20/2015 - Electronic File Processing;OCR Processing; Native File
Production

Sales Tax 0.00
For Office San Francisco

Prior Approvers
09/18/2015 Maria Ortiz [Accounting Specialist AP | 428 | ORTIZMA]

09/18/2015 Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN]

09/18/2015 Sonia E. Arenas [Accounting Specialist AP | 5350 | ARENASS]

Invoice Notes

A Bell 09/18/2015 1:28 PM
Approved.

Allocation Details Amount (USD)
349.35

Other Legal Providers

120760.010800 Reading International, Inc.
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading Interna

Line 0001

Description Project Name: Cotter v. Reading International Project Period: 8/20/2015 -
Electronic File Processing;OCR Processing; Native File Production

Name Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN]

Oth Legal Prov  Service Company Charges

Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 1 of 2
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Invoice ID: 0500-0510-1956

Allocation Summary Amount(USD)
120760.010800 Reading International, Inc. 349.35
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading
Interna
Expense Summary Amount(USD)
Other Legal Providers 349.35
Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 2 of 2
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F1 Discovery

71 Stevenson Street, Suite 455
San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 830-6502
accounting@f1discovery.com

Invoice 1642

Ii DISCOVERY

BILLTO

Mr. Andrew Bell

Greenberg Traurig

4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3000
San Francisco, CA 94111-5983

CONTACT PROJECT NAME PROJECT PERIOD

Andrew Bell Cotter v Reading  08/20/2015
International

DATE
08/30/2015

$349:35

DUE DATE
09/29/2015

SERVICE

Qry

RATE

AMOUNT

Electronic File Processing

Electronic File Processing - Per GB

(Process for Relativity Delivery - No Tiff - 1 GB minimum)
Requested 08-20-2015

OCR

OCR processing - Per page

Native File Production

Mative File Production - Per File

945

1,960

125.00

0.03

0.10

125.00

28.35

196.00

Cotter v Reading International - 120760.010800
SF office - Andrew Bell

PAYMENT REMITTANCE ADDRESS: F1 Discovery | 76 Yale Avenue |

Larkspur, CA 94939 | Federal Tax ID# 46-1712517

TOTAL DUE

$349.35

All invoices shall be payable NET30 days from the invoice date and shall be
deemed conclusive if not contested within 30 days from the invoice date.
Thereafier, interest charges shall accrue at the rate of 1.5% per month.

F1 Discovery LLC - FEIN: 46-1712517

Exhibit Page 1636
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From: F1 Discovery <quickbooks-email@intuit.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2015 2:24 PM

To: capture.gtlaw@chromefile.com; bellan@gtlaw.com
Cc: accounting@fldiscovery.com

Subject: Invoice from F1 Discovery - 120760.010800
Attachments: Invoice_1642_from_F1_Discovery.pdf

F1
DISCOVER Y"Discovery

INVOICE DUE DATE BALANCE DUE

1642 09/29/2015 | $349.35

\Viewjinvoice;

Dear Mr, Andrew Bell,

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your carliest convenicnce,
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it very much.

Sincerely,
Judson Holt

infurt
OUICkBOOkS © Intuit, Inc. All rights reserved.. Privacy | Terms of Service
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INVOICE Invoice ID: 0500-0531-3706

Vendor F1 Discovery

Requester Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN | 700 | |]

Created By zzGTLaw zzCapture [ | CAPTURE | capture]
Create Date  10/09/2015

Invoice Information
Vendor F1 Discovery [84492]

Address F1 Discovery [686247]
76 Yale Ave
Larkspur, CA 94939
USA

Invoice Number 1678
Invoice Date 09/18/2015
Invoice Amount 37.50 USD

Description Project Name: Cotter v. Reading International Period: September 2015
- Project Management

Sales Tax 0.00
For Office Las Vegas

Prior Approvers
10/13/2015 Pedro Sanchez [Accounting Specialist AP | 3069 | SANCHEZP]

10/13/2015 Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN]

10/13/2015 Sonia E. Arenas [Accounting Specialist AP | 5350 | ARENASS]

Allocation Details Amount (USD)

Other Legal Providers 37.50

120760.010800 Reading International, Inc.
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading Interna

Line 0001

Description Project Name: Cotter v. Reading International Period: September 2015 -
Project Management

Name Andrew K. Bell [Litigation Support Regional Project Manager | AKZ |
BELLAN]

Oth Legal Prov  Service Company Charges

Allocation Summary Amount(USD)

Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 1 of 2
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Invoice ID: 0500-0531-3706

120760.010800 Reading International, Inc. 37.50
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading
Interna
Expense Summary Amount(USD)
Other Legal Providers 37.50
Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 2 of 2
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F1 Discovery

71 Stevenson Street, Suite 455
San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 830-6502

accounting@f1discovery.com

Invoice 1678

Ii DISCOVERY

BILLTO
Mr. Andrew Bell

Greenberg Traurig
4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3000
San Francisco, CA 94111-5983

CONTACT
Andrew Bell

DATE
09/18/2015

$37150

DUE DATE
10/18/2015

PROJECT NAME PROJECT PERIOD
Cotter v Reading  September 2015

SERVICE

Qry

RATE

AMOUNT

Project Management
Project Management - Per Hour
Post native deliverables for Navigant per A. Bell's request.

0.25

150.00

37.50

Cotter v Reading Intemnational - 120760.010800
SF office - Andrew Bell

PAYMENT REMITTANCE ADDRESS: F1 Discovery | 76 Yale Avenue |
Larkspur, CA 94939 | Federal Tax ID# 46-1712517

TOTAL DUE

$37.50

All Invoices shall be payable NET30 days from the invoice date and shall be
deemed conclusive if not contested within 30 days from the invoice date.
Thereafter, Interest charges shall accrue at the rate of 1.8% per month.

F1 Discovery LLC - FEIN: 46-1712517

Exhibit Page 1640
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From: F1 Discovery <quickbooks-email@intuit.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 07, 2015 10:57 AM
To: capture.gtlaw@chromefile.com; bellan@gtlaw.com
Cc: accounting@fldiscovery.com
Subject: Invoice from F1 Discovery - 120760.010800
Attachments: Invoice_1678_from_F1_Discovery.pdf

@....... F1 Discovery

INVOICE DUE DATE BALANCE DUE

1678 | 10/18/2015 | $37.50 Lcinvoice

Dear GT accounts payable,

Your invoice is attached. Please remit payment at your earliest convenience.
Thank you for your business - we appreciate it very much.

Sincerely,
Judson Holt

infuif
QUICkBOOkS. © Intuit, Inc. All rights reserved.. Privacy | Terms of Service
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INVOICE

Invoice ID: 0500-1099-2294

Vendor
Requester
Created By
Create Date

Holo Discovery

Megan L. Sheffield [Paralegal | MNQ | SHEFFIELDM | 500 | |]
Megan L. Sheffield [Paralegal | MNQ | SHEFFIELDM]
08/14/2017

Invoice Information

Vendor
Address

Invoice Number
Invoice Date
Invoice Amount

Description

Sales Tax
For Office

Prior Approvers

Holo Discovery [94731]

Holo Discovery [808699]
3016 West Charleston Blvd
#170

Las Vegas, NV 89102
USA

3050
07/25/2017
120.87 USD

Print documents and organize into binder

9.22
Las Vegas

08/17/2017 Pedro Sanchez [Accounting Specialist AP | 3069 | SANCHEZP]
Allocation Details Amount (USD)
Professional Services 120.87
120760.010800 Reading International, Inc.
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading Interna
Line 0001
Description  Print documents and organize into binder
Name Megan L. Sheffield [Paralegal | MNQ | SHEFFIELDM]
Prof Svc  Exhibits
Allocation Summary Amount(USD)
120760.010800 Reading International, Inc. 120.87
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading
Interna
Expense Summary Amount(USD)
Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 1 of 2
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Invoice ID: 0500-1099-2294

Professional Services 120.87

Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 2 of 2
Exhibit Page 1643
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(’ Holo Discovery
J 3016 West Charleston Blvd #170
DI SCOVERY Las Vegas, NV 89102

(702) 333-4321
holo-discovery.com

BILL TO

Greenberg Traurig

3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy #400
Las Vegas, NV 89169

ORDERED BY CLIENT MATTER REP

Megan Sheffield 120760.010800 Jim

Description 1 0.00

Print documents and organize into binder.

B/W Printing 538 53.80T

Index Tabs 99 34.65T

Index Tabs - 100+, AA+ 16 7.20T

4 Inch Binder 1 16.00T

Project Number: 17966 SUBTOTAL 111.65

Date Delivered: 07/21/2017 TAX (8.25%) 992
TOTAL 120.87

Thank you for your business. Please make checks payable to Holo Discovery.

Tax Id: 81-2158838
Exhibit Page 1644
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INVOICE Invoice ID: 0500-1487-9603

Vendor Holo Discovery
Requester Megan L. Sheffield [Paralegal | MNQ | SHEFFIELDM | 500 | |]
Created By Megan L. Sheffield [Paralegal | MNQ | SHEFFIELDM]
Create Date 08/14/2018

Invoice Information
Vendor Holo Discovery [94731]

Address Holo Discovery [808699]
3016 West Charleston Blvd
#170
Las Vegas, NV 89102
USA

Invoice Number 5366
Invoice Date 06/19/2018
Invoice Amount 190.14 USD

Description  Printing documents for in camera review

Sales Tax 14.49
For Office Las Vegas

Prior Approvers
08/15/2018 Cynthia Nunez [Accounting Specialist AP | 6485 | NUNEZC]

Il Compliance Warning !!
01. Invoice Date is older than 45 days old
Warning For billing purposes, we ask that you submit expenses in a timely manner. Explanation
is required for any invoice submitted over 45 days after it was incurred. Please click the
red warning symbol and provide an explanation why this expense item is being
submitted late.

M Sheffield 08/14/2018 6:28 PM
just received

Allocation Details Amount (USD)
190.14

Office Services

120760.010800 Reading International, Inc.
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading Interna

Line 0001
Description  Printing documents for in camera review
Name Megan L. Sheffield [Paralegal | MNQ | SHEFFIELDM]
Office Svc  Off-site Printing and Copying

Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 1 of 2
Exhibit Page 1645
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Invoice ID: 0500-1487-9603

Allocation Summary Amount(USD)
120760.010800 Reading International, Inc. 190.14
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading
Interna
Expense Summary Amount(USD)
Office Services 190.14
Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 2 of 2
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HOLO Discovery Invoice
) 3016 West Charleston Blvd
‘ Suite 170
Las Vegas, NV 89102

INVOICE 5366

D ISCOVERY INVOICE 5366
DATE 6/19/2018

BILL TO TERMS Net 30

Greenberg Traurig

3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy #400 DUE DATE 7119/2018

Las Vegas, NV 89169

ORDERED BY CLIENT MATTER REP

Megan Sheffield Reading Jim
ACTIVITY QTY AMOUNT
Description: Print documents, tab and place in binders x3. 0.00
Black and White Printing Services 294 29.40T
Index Tabs-Custom 159 119.25T
1.5 Inch Binder 3 27.00T
Sales Tax 14.49
Project Numer- 19890 Total Due $190.14

Date Delivered 06/19/2018 Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $190.14
Thank you for your business. Please make checks payable to HOLO Discovery.
Tax ID: 81-2158838

Exhibit Page 1647
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INVOICE

Invoice ID: 0500-0674-9092

Vendor
Requester
Created By
Create Date

Keystone Document Discovery-ACH

Andrea Rosehill [Legal Secretary | 7132 | ROSEHILLA | 800 | |]
zzGTLaw zzCapture [ | CAPTURE | capture]

04/15/2016

Invoice Information

Vendor
Address

Invoice Number
Invoice Date
Invoice Amount

Description

Sales Tax
For Office

Prior Approvers

Keystone Document Discovery-ACH [61154]

Keystone Document Discovery [557167]
1940 Century Park East B100

Los Angeles, CA 90067

USA

29013
03/18/2016
676.44 USD

Job: 35866, On-site scanning, PDF creation, OCR, Indexing, On-Site
equipment Set-UP, Mileage

55.85
Los Angeles

04/19/2016 Pedro Sanchez [Accounting Specialist AP | 3069 | SANCHEZP]
04/19/2016 Andrea Rosehill [Legal Secretary | 7132 | ROSEHILLA]
04/18/2016 Anna Tolwinska [Junior Book-Keeper | 7971 | TOLWINSKAA]
Allocation Details Amount (USD)
676.44

Office Services

120760.010800

Reading International, Inc.
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading Interna

Line
Description

Name
Office Svc

0001

Job: 35866, On-site scanning, PDF creation, OCR, Indexing, On-Site
equipment Set-UP, Mileage

Andrea Rosehill [Legal Secretary | 7132 | ROSEHILLA]
Off-site Printing and Copying

Allocation Summary Amount(USD)
120760.010800 Reading International, Inc. 676.44
James J. Cotter, Jr. vs. Reading
Interna
Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 1 of 2
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Invoice ID: 0500-0674-9092

Expense Summary Amount(USD)
Office Services 676.44
Chrome River | www.chromeriver.com Page 2 of 2
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Liti Land Reprographics Inc dba
KEYSTONE Document Discovery K:( t -r @
1940 Century Park East Uﬁ;{ms covery

Suite B-100

INVOICE

DATE INV NO.
WWW.KEYSTONEDD.COM
Los Angeles, CA 90067 24/7 ded vism016 | 29013
as neede
Tel: 310.553.5597 Fax: 310,553,501 ( )
LITIGATION SUPPORT SINCE 1993
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
GREENBERG & TRAURIG LLP .
1840 Century Park East ORDERED BY: Lupe Mendoza
19th Floor .
Los Angeles, CA 90067 FILE #/ REF: 120760.0108000
ATTORNEY:
JOB # DUE DATE TERMS REP SHIP DATE SHIP VIA
35866 4/17/12016 Net 30 DAN 3/15/2016 Hand Deliver
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY AMOUNT
On-Site Scanning On-Site Document Scanning 1,046 251.04T
PDF Creation PDF File Format 1,046 20.92T
OCR Optical Character Recognition 1,046 31.38T
Indexing Document Indexing 5 3.75T
Set-Up On-Site Equipment Set-Up 1 200.00T
Mileage Mileage 18 13.50T
RUSH Rush fee 1 100.00T
Sales Tax 55.85
To the ordering party (in SHIP TO section): Ask us about our discount program
We appreciate your business. Upon receiving this invoice, please when you pay C.0.D.!
authorize it and submit it to your accounts payable person immediately.
. o et . ; . TOTAL .44
It is the responsibility of the ordering party to obtain and submit the 0 §676
appropriate authorizations from attorneys, other firm locations, Pavments/Credits
third-party firms and/or other departments for immediate payment of Y $0.00
this invoice. . . Balance Due $676.44
On behalf of your firm/company, you have authorized Liti Land
Reprographics, Inc. dba Keystone Document Discovery to proceed with We Accept Visa, Master, Discover &

the above described work and pricings, and you agree to the payment
terms for this project.
Thank you for your cooperation,

American Express Cards.

VISA =

To the ordering party and accounts payable:

Upon completion of your job, we will promptly deliver our invoices via mail or e-mail. Any discrepancies with
this invoice must be received in writing via e-mail to Fred (fred@keystonedd.com) within two business days
upon receipt (Any discrepancies with C.0.D. invoices must be received in writing the same day upon receipt, via
e-mail), otherwise our work will be deemed complete, and you agree to the terms below:

1. KEYSTONE is hired by your firm to do the work, and we appreciate your business! You are responsible to pay

KEYSTONE the full amount of this invoice within our terms, regardless of client's receipt of payment/payments!

KEYSTONE;
been verified correct;

attorney fees incurred for the collection;

5. Past due invoices will gain maximum allowable interest as per California law.

2. Your loss of clients, case and/or remuneration does not relieve your obligation to pay all sums due to
3. The work described above has been authorized, received, and verified correct, and the invoice amount has

4, In the event KEYSTONE needs to recover payment for this past due invoice, client agrees to pay all court and

Exhibit Page 1650
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From: SchombergH@gtlaw.com

Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 5:50 PM

To: Capture.GTLaw@chromefile.com

Subject: FW: March 2016 invoices & All the open invoices report as of today, 4-13-16
Attachments:

Inv_29053_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Docum
ent_Discovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29008_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29009_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29010_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29011_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29012_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29013_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29014_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29029_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29030_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29031_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_lnc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29032_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_29051_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28967_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28968_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28969_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28970_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28971_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28972_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28973_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28974_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28975_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
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iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28976_from_Liti Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28965_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf;
Inv_28966_from_Liti_Land_Reprographics_Inc_dba_KEYSTONE_Document_D
iscovery_4608.pdf

From: Fred Akhavan [mailto:fred@keystonedd.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 5:43 PM

To: Schomberg, Helayne (Mgr-LA-RevMgmt)
Cc: Danny Duarte
Subject: March 2016 invoices & All the open invoices report as of today, 4-13-16

Hi Helayne.
March 2016 invoices, individually one by one, and all the open invoices report are attached.

Best,

Fred Akhavan|Partner

Keystone Document Discovery

247 ‘as needed’ Litigation Support Since 1993
Scan/Copy|E-Discovery|Forensics|Web Review|Trial Support
1940 Century Park East|Suite B-100|Los Angeles, CA 90067
Office: 310.553.5597|Cell: 310.849.5572|E-Fax: 310.553.5501
fred@keystonedd.com|www.keystonedd.com

hitp://www linkedin.com/in/fredakhavan/

Keystene

If you are not an intended recipient of confidential and privileged information in this email,
please delete it, notify us immediately at postmaster@gtlaw.com, and do not use or disseminate
such information.
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Greenberg Traurig, LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway - Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109
(702) 792-3773
(702) 792-9002 (fax)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

APEN

MARK E. FERRARIO, ESQ. (NV Bar No. 1625)
KARA B. HENDRICKS, ESQ. (NV Bar No. 7743)
TAMI D. COWDEN, Esq. (NV Bar No. 8§8994)
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 400 North

Electronically Filed
9/14/2018 3:13 PM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE COUE I:I
L]

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Telephone: (702) 792-3773

Facsimile: (702) 792-9002

Email: ferrariom@gtlaw.com
hendricksk@gtlaw.com
cowdent@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Reading International, Inc.

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
JAMES J. COTTER, JR., individually and Case No. A-15-719860-B
derivatively on behalf of Reading Dept. No. XI
International, Inc.,
APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS TO
Plaintiff, DEFENDANTS’ OPPOSITION TO
MOTION TO RETAX
V.
Part 5
MARGARET COTTER, et al,
Defendants.
EXHIBIT DESCRIPTION PAGE NOS.
A Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 1-225
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
Filing Fees
B Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 226-274
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
Deposition Reporter Fees
C Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 275-298
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
Official Court Reporting fees
D Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by 299-346
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
Telephone Calls
Page 1 of 4
LV 421205701v4
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Greenberg Traurig, LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway - Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109
(702) 792-3773
(702) 792-9002 (fax)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
Postage/UPS

347-364

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc.
reimbursing Counsel for expenses, including attendance at
depositions, court proceedings and client meetings, and parking
expenses.

365-830

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
Courier services

831-891

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
eDiscovery services

892-1535

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
Computerized Legal Research

1536-1561

Additional back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments
made by Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International,
Inc. reimbursing Counsel for expenses, including attendance at
depositions, court proceedings and client meetings

1562-1624

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made by
Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International, Inc. for
photocopies; and additional back-up invoices and receipts
reflecting payments made by Greenberg Traurig on behalf of
Reading International, Inc. for eDiscovery services

1625-1652

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made to
reimburse Reading International, Inc. employees and directors
for expenses, including attendance at deposition, court
appearances, temporary office space and supplies, temporary
office space for Counsel

1653-2019

Additional back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments
made by Greenberg Traurig on behalf of Reading International,
Inc. for eDiscovery services

2020-2023

Back-up invoices and receipts reflecting payments made to
reimburse Reading International, Inc. General Counsel for
expenses, including attendance at deposition, court
appearances, temporary office space and supplies, temporary

2024-2212

LV 421205701v4
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Greenberg Traurig, LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway - Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109
(702) 792-3773
(702) 792-9002 (fax)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

office space for Counsel

0O Additional back-up documentation reflecting payments made 2213-2217
for expenses relating to temporary office space and supplies,
temporary office space for Counsel

P Back-up documentation supporting the costs incurred by 2218-3233
Reading International, Inc. on behalf of 7 Director Defendants

Q Back-up documentation supporting the costs incurred by 3234-3535
Reading International, Inc. on behalf of Bill Gould

R Additional back-up documentation reflecting payments made 3536-3538
for expenses relating to temporary office space supplies

S Plaintiff’s Request for Production of Documents, served on 3539-3548
August 14, 2015

T Plaintiff’s Request for Production of Documents to Reading 3549-3558
International, Inc., served February 23, 2016

U Plaintiff’s Second Set of Requests for Production of 3559-3565
Documents to Reading International, Inc., served June 24,
2016

Vv Plaintiff James Cotter, Jr.’s Request for Production of 3566-3577
Documents to Reading International, Inc., served January 12,
2018

% August 20, 2016 Transcript, 7:11-19 3578-3601

X December 17, 2015 Email regarding search terms 3602-3604

Y April 19, 2016 Email regarding search terms 3605-3614

V4 Summary of Reading International, Inc.’s Cost 3615-3616

DATED this 14" day of September, 2018.

LV 421205701v4

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

/s/ Mark E. Ferrario

MARK E. FERRARIO, ESQ. (NV Bar No. 1625)

Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

Counsel for Reading International, Inc.

Page 3 of 4
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Greenberg Traurig, LLP
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway - Suite 400 North

Las Vegas, Nevada 89109
(702) 792-3773
(702) 792-9002 (fax)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Nev. R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2)(D) and E.D.C.R. 8.05, I certify that on this 14" day of
September 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the forgoing Appendix of Exhibits to
Defendants’ Opposition to Motion to Retax to be filed and served via the Court’s Odyssey E-filing
system upon the parties registered in this action. The date and time of the electronic proof of
service is in place of the date and place of deposit in the mail.

Dated this 14™ day of September, 2018.

/s/ Andrea Lee Rosehill
An Employee of Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Page 4 of 4
LV 421205701v4

Docket 75053 Document 2&&1’;9&@2




EXHIBIT L

JA10903



READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Month/Year: Jun-15 Name: Andrzej Matyczynski
Other
Lodging Meals* Aifare Travel | Telephone | Othert*
Da 61202 61203 61201 61205 60401 61505 Daily Total Explanation
1-Jun $50.00 $50.00] Starbucks
2-Jun $5.39 $5.39]Coffee Bean and Tea
2-Jun $45.00 $45.00|Dave & Busters; Business Meal - John G.
3-Jun $9.16 $9.16]|Panda Express; working dinner
4-Jun $62.00 $62.00| The Olde Ship: Business Meal - Northmarg Capital
4-Jun $58.00 $58.00|Buffalo Wild Wings. Business Meal - John Goeddel
4-Jun $45.86 $45.86|Vons; Business Meal
4-Jun $294.24 $294.24|Hotels.com; AJM travel, 8/3/2015-8/6/2015
4-Jun $283.38 $283.38|Hotels.com; AJM travel; 6/15/2015 - 6/16/2015
5-Jun $1,203.20 $1,203.20]Delta Airlines; AJM travel; 6/15/2015-6/17/2015
5-Jun $32.00 $32.00|MARTA; train fee in ATL
5-Jun 425.07 $425.07 |Best Westen Hotel; AJM Travel; 06/01/2015-06/04/2015
6-Jun $514.37 $514.37 |Hertz Rent-A-Car; AJM travel; 06/01/2015-06/04/2015
5-Jun $32.00 $32.00|Kabuki Restaurant; Busi Meal
6-Jun $30.92 $30.92] Exxon Mobil; gas for rental car
13-Jun $50.00 $50.00|Starbucks
13-Jun $108.22 $108.22]Air New Zealand; Tim Storey Travel. travel agent fee; June 2015
14-Jun $7.413.09 $7.413.09}Air New Zealand; Tim Storey Travel; June 2015
16-Jun $108.00] $108.00|Cosa Nostra; Business Meal
16-Jun $7.73 $7.73|A-SP Café; coffee at ATL airport
16-Jun $27.33 $27.33|2028C - travel ies at ATL airport
18-Jun $24.00 $24.00]MARTA, train fee in ATL
18-Jun $90.16 $90.16|Dollar Rent-A-Car; week of 6/15/2015 - 6/17/2015
18-Jun $51.00| $51.00]Islands Resturant; Business Meal - Susan Villeda
18-Jun $25.50 $25.50| Quick NameTags: Ken Lee, Laura Batista
19-Jun $8.85 $8.85)Exxon Mobil; gas for rental car
21-Jun $358.93 $358.93|Air New Zealand; Tim Storey travel; ticket change fee - June 2015
27-Jun $50.00 $50.00] Starbucks
27-Jun $87.19 $87.19] Amazon.com; screen protectors - Susan Villeda
$0.00
$0.00]
$0.00]
$0.00
$0.00/
$0.00
$0.00.
$0.00.
$0.00
$1,002.69 $574.14 $8,975.22 $835.85 $0.00 $112.69  $11,500.59 Total on AMEX - Full Total
[Ceaun | | ] | [ se6.47] I $66.47]U-Verse Bill. May 2015
| | | 1 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.47 $0.00 $66.47 [ Total Monthly Bills
| | | [ | [ 1 | $0.00
[ ] ] I I ] ] | $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| Total on Personal VISA
[30-dun | | | | | [ s45.00] $45.00]Wire transfer fees; April. May and June
] ] ] ] | | $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45.00 $45.00|Totat Out of Pocket Cash

$1,002.69 $574.14 $8,975.22 $835.85 $66.47 $157.69  $11,612.06 Total by Category
Total Due to Employee  $11,612.06

*state parties present and business purpose in explanation column “inciudes auto rentals, taxi fares, mileage ***include bus pass, parking
and other items not categorized

of a personal nature.

ﬂ/z‘\ > July 15, 2015

Employee SignatureN Date

CEOQ/CFOI/CO0:

Board of Director:

Please attach an original reciept for each item over $25.
In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months).
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Corporate Card
Statement of Account

Sign-up For Online
Statements

www.americanexpress.com/checkyourbill

Page 10f 4

Balance Please Pay By

Prepared For Berrnumt Numhar Closing Dale
ANDRZEJ MATYCZYNSKI 06/28/15
READING INT'L INC

Previous Balance $ New Charges $ Other Debits § Payments $ Other Credits §
rﬁzs,ssa. I 11,500.51' 0.0(1, 25.181.9[“

Due $ 07/13/15
2all For important information

664.82 11.217
| regarding your account

refer to page 2.

Payment is due in full. Please pay by 07/13/15 to allow time for your payment to be received by us and

credited to your account.

To manage your Account online or to pay your bill, please visit us at corp.americanexpress.com. For additional
contact information, please see the reverse side of this page.

REF# ZZZFCNSMFFM TRAVEL AGENCY

v e<oiQk PXTUHVANA
BSA AveaeQ

06/03/115

# Please foid on the parforation balow, detach and retum with your payment §

Do not staple or use paper clips
Payment Coupon

Mail Payment to:

At b AL mbenr

Please Pay By
07”y 315

Amount Due
$11,217.21

AMERICAN EXPRESS
P.O. BOX 650448
DALLAS TX 75265-0448

000034999136365b679 001121722002150059 28dd

Exhibit Page 1654

Continued on Page 3

Payable upon receipt in
U.S. Dollars.
Please enter account

number on all checks and
correspondence.

Checks or drafts must be
drawn against banks
located in the U.S.

Check here if address,
telephone number, or
e-mail address has
changed. Note changes on
reverse side.

]

2 Date reflects either transacton or posting date wF ¢ .

ACtIVity mmmmz.s%'s”;:zmam

Card Number R Code Foregn Spending Amount§

06/12/15 ONLINE PAYMENT - THANK YOU 06/12 05405000000 -25,181.90

06/01/15 STARBUCKS RELOAD SVC 800-782-7282 WA 5000
REF# 59164609UA7 GIFT CARD 05/31/15

06/02/15 COFFEE BEAN AND TEA ATLANTA GA 539 7
REF# 0 8000000000 06/01/15
General  Merchandise

06/02/15 DAVE & BUSTERS#75 WE LOS ANGELES CA 07569904060 4500 7
REF# 07569904060  800-842-5369 06/01/15

06/03/15 PANDA EXPRESS #923 9 LAWNDALE CA 00015160000 9.16 i
REF# 0001516 FAST FOOD RESTAU 06/02/15
FAST FOOD RESTAURAN
ROC NUMBER 0001516

06/04/15 THE OLDE SHIP - SANT SANTA ANA CA 62,00 -~
REF# 0 7145506700 06/02/15

06/04/15 BUFFALO WILD WINGS 0 LOS ANGELES CA 76557200700 58.00 —
REF# 765572007 910-338-1340 06/03/15

06/04/15 VONS Store 2266 PACIFIC PALIS CA 4586 —~
REF# 0 GROCERY STORE 06/03/15 ~

06/04/15 HOTELS.COM1228513299  800-246-8357 WA 29424 —

JA10905



Prepared For Account Number

ANDRZEJMATYCZYNSKI Trnene pstaen annnr
READING INT'L INC

Page 2 of 4

Payments: Your American Express® Corporate Card statement is payable in full upon receipt. Payments received
after 5:00 pm may not be credited until the next day. Payments must be sent to the payment address shown on
your statement and must include the remittance coupon from your statement. Payments must be made in US
currency, with a single draft or check drawn on a US bank and payable in US dollars or with a single negotiable
instrument payable in US dollars and clearable through the US banking system, or through an electronic payment
method clearable through the US banking system. Your Account number must be included on or with all payments.
If payment does not conform to these requirements, crediting may be delayed and additional Charges may be
imposed. If we accept payment made in a foreign currency, we will choose a conversion rate that is acceptable to
us to convert your remittance into US currency, unless a particular rate is required by law. Please do not send
post-dated checks. They will be deposited upon receipt. Our acceptance of any payment marked with a restrictive
legend will not operate as an accord and satisfaction without our express prior written approval.

Authorization for Electronic Debit: We will process checks electronically, at first presentment and any re-
presentments, by transmitting the amount of the check, routing number, account number, and check serial number
to your financial institution, unless the check is not processable electronically or a iess costly process is available.
By submitting a check for payment, you authorize us to initiate an electronic debit from your bank or asset account.
When we process your check electronically, your payment may be debited to the bank or asset account as soon as
the same day we receive your check, and you will not receive that cancelled check with your bank or asset account
statement. If we cannot collect the funds electronically we may issue a draft against the bank or asset account for
the amount of the check. If you currently send in an individual payment for expenses on the Corporate Card, piease
note that you are eligible to pay your bill online.

Authorizations for Electronic Payments: By using Pay by Computer, Pay by Phone or any other electronic
payment service of ours, you will be authorizing us to initiate an electronic debit to the financial account you specify
in the amount you request. Payments received after 5:00 pm may not be credited until the next day.

Transactions Made in Foreign Currencies: If you incur a Charge in a foreign currency, it will be converted into
US doliars on the date it is processed by us or our agents. Unless a particular rate is required by applicable law, we
will choose a conversion rate that is acceptable to us for that date. Currently the conversion rate that we use for a
Charge in a foreign currency is no greater than (a) the highest official conversion rate published by a government
agency, or (b) the highest interbank conversion rate identified by us from customary banking sources, on the
conversion date or the prior business day, in each instance increased by 2.5%. This conversion rate may differ
from rates in effect on the date of your Charge. Charges converted by establishments (such as airlines) will be
billed at the rates such establishments use.

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Bill: If you think your bill is incorrect, or if you need more information
about a transaction on your bill, please call 1-800-528-2122 or the number on the back of your Card. You can also
write us on a separate sheet of paper at the Customer Service address noted to the right. Requests for refunds of
credit balances (designated “CR”") should be made by calling us at 1-800-528-2122 or the number on the back of
your Card. Billing disputes can aiso be initiated online. This applies to Corporate Cards only, not Cards issued under
the Corporate Defined Express Program.

In Case of Errors or Questions About Electronic Transfers: Please contact us by calling 1-800-IPAY-AXP for
Pay By Phone, Pay By Computer issues and automatic payment issues.

When Contacting Us Regarding Errors or Questions: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we
send you the first bitl on which the error or problem appeared. When contacting us, please give us the following
information: 1. Your name and account number; 2. The dollar amount of the suspected error; 3. Describe why you
believe there is an error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about. You do not have to
pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are
not in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect
the amount you question.

Change of Address
If correct on front
do not use

Name

Name"y

Strest Address

City, State

Zip Code

Araa Code and
Home Phone

Area Code and
Work Phone

Email L

Exhibit Page 1655

Manage your Card
account online at:
www.americanexpress.com
Icheckyourbill

@

For all further inquiries or
to pay by phone, please
call the number on the back
of your Card.

If your Card has been lost
or stolen, please call
1-800-528-2122

International Collect:
1-336-393-1111

Hearing Impaired
Services:

TTY: 1-800-221-9950
FAX: 1-800-695-9090

Large Print and Braille
Statements:
1-800-528-2122

Customer Service
P.O. Box 981531
El Paso, TX
79998-1531

Payments

P.O. BOX 650448
DALLAS TX
75265-0448

Providing your email
address to American
Express will enabl&rou
to receive special offers,
suited to your needs.
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Prepared For Account Number Closing Date Page 3 of 4
ANDRZEJ MATYCZYNSKI 6/28/15
READING INT'LINC
Activity Continued /780 G5, e page 2 ior deais RefersoceCoe— Forean Spendng A3
06/04/15  HOTELS.COM1228514115  800-246-8357 WA . ; n \ zsﬁas -
REF# ZZZFCN27QQ7 TRAVEL AGENCY  06/03/15 ‘/M— Ve~
06/04/15  HOTELS.COM1226094152  800-246-8357 WA A 38144 _
REF# ZZZFCLY6AAS TRAVEL AGENCY  06/03/15 VELCRA Y Credit
06/05/15  DELTA AIR LINES ATLANTA us \ 1,203.20
TKT# 00623117709620 AIRLINE/AIR C 06/05/15
PASSENGER TICKET
MATYCZYNSKIANDRZEJ J  DELTA AR LINES -
DELTA AIR LINES ATLANTA us PEyMA Av
FROM
ATLANTA GA @
TO CARRIER CLASS W\ g - \q
LOS ANGELES CA DL D
TO
ATLANTA GA oL P (> Qe o AT
To
UNAVAILABLE YY 00 -
TO .¢_cg,,?.\, wgmsn ,;)
UNAVAILABLE YY 00 V-
06/05/15 MARTA - N1A 0671 ATLANTA GA 00000000830 32.00
REF# 0000000083  404-848-5190 06/04/15 -
RETAIL
ROC NUMBER 0000000083
06/05/15  BEST WESTERN PLUS SO LAWNDALE cA 425.07
FOL# 235 LODGING 06/04115 .
ARRIVAL DATE DEPARTURE DATE Vw?—\— -
06/01/15  06/04/15 00
ROOM RATE $129.99
ROC NUMBER 235
06/05/15  HERTZ CAR RENTAL 800-654-4173 CA 10235621600 514.37
RIA# 192356216 AUTOMOBILE RE 06/04/15
HERTZ CAR RENTAL -
LOCATION DATE/TIME DA )SV&u‘—Q
RENTAL AGREEMENT
LOS ANGELES CA 06/01/15 192356216 Lp/ —
000000 \
RETURN TR#
LOS ANGELES CA 06/04/15 (
MATYCZYNSKI /ANDRZEJ
06/05/15  KABUKI RESTAURANT LO LOS ANGELES cA 32.00
REF# 0000020004  310-641-5624 06/04/15 -
FOOD/BEVERAGE
ROC NUMBER 0000020004
06/06/15  EXXONMOBIL 9761 LOS ANGELES CA 00016310000 30.92
REF# 00016910 310-641-7317 06/04/15 -
GAS/SERVICES
ROC NUMBER 00016910
06/13/15  STARBUCKS RELOAD SVC 800-782-7282 WA 50.00
REF# 13732083VAT  GIFT CARD 06/12/15 N -
06/13/15  TRAVEL MANAGERS AUCKLAND - 00 108.22
REF# 0 TRAVEL AGENCY  osnans V™ BTV m w Zealand -
v’ccb'q&_nd&or
06/14/15  AIR NEW ZEALAND AUCKLAND 10.274.60 7,413.09
TKT# 08650336523710  AIRLINE/AIR  (C 06/15/15 “New Zeatand _

AGENCY PASSENGER TICKET
STOREY/TIMOTHY MR

AIR NEW ZEALAND AUCKLAND
FROM

AUCKLAND NEW ZEALA
TO CARRIER CLASS

LOS ANGELES CA NZ )
TO

AUCKLAND NEW ZEALA NZ C
TO

UNAVAILABLE Yy 00
TO

UNAVAILABLE Yy 00

AIR NEW ZEALAND

iwb.\—«Q
ey e O

“\ \—

Continued on reverse
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Prepared For

Arrmiint Miimbar

ANDRZEJMATYCZYNSKI
READING INT'L INC

Page 4 of 4

Activity Continued e o o e setats.

Reference Code Foreign Spending Amount §

06/16/15

CASA NOSTRA RESTAURA PACIFIC PLSDS CA
REF# 44 310-454-8889 06/15/15
FOOD/BEVERAGE

ROC NUMBER 44

44000000000 108.00 __

06/16/15

A-SP(AR8) CAFE264842 ATLANTA
REF# 087828466 404-8381000 06/1515

08782846600 773 -

" 06/16/15

ATLANTA 2028C ATLANTA GA
REF# 0 4043447905 06/15115

2733 -

06/16/15

HOTELS.COM1228514115  800-246-8357 WA
REF# ZZZF52LM22M TRAVEL AGENCY 06/15115

283.38
¢ RN~ Credit —

06/18/15

MARTA - N1A 0671 ATLANTA GA
REF# 0000000047 404-848-5190 06/17/15
RETAIL

ROC NUMBER 0000000047

00008000470 24.00

06/18/15

DOLLAR RAC-LOS ANGEL LOS ANGELES CA
R/A# 824917290 AUTOMOBILE RE 06/18/15

LOCATION DATE/TIME

RENTAL AGREEMENT

LOS ANGELES INTL A CA 06/15/15
171700

RETURN TR#

LOS ANGELES INTL A CA 06/17/15
MATYCZYNSKI

90.16

DOLLAR RAC-LOS ANGELES DOLLAR RENT -
VW

Y5 - Y

06/18/15

ISLANDS REST 032 LOS ANGELES CA
REF# 513363 RESTAURANT 06/17/15

51336300000 51.00 —

06/18/15

QUICKNAMETAGS 103001 866-2001234 Mi
REF# 63547 906-228-2604 06/18/15

63547000000 2550 —

06/19/15

EXXONMOBIL 9761 LOS ANGELES CA
REF# 00035052 310-641-7317 06/17/15
GAS/SERVICES

ROC NUMBER 00035052

veeelox &
08035052000 8.85

06/21/15

AIR NEW ZEALAND AUCKLAND
TKT# (8693373686900 AIRLINE/AIR ~ C 06722/15
AGENCY PASSENGER TICKET
STOREY/TIMOTHY MR AIR NEW ZEALAND
AIR NEW ZEALAND AUCKLAND
FROM
AUCKLAND NEW ZEALA
T0 CARRIER CLASS
LOS ANGELES CA NZ 2Z
T0
AUCKLAND NEWZEALA Nz C
TO
UNAVAILABLE Yy 00
TO
UNAVAILABLE Yy 00

501.26 358.93
**New Zealand
Doltars

TuoA &Y )w@eQ
\(4,(,9,\?& MQ
Ui 3 Snek b\amaegeg

06/27/115

STARBUCKS RELOAD SVC 800-782-7282 WA
REF# 186408516BB GIFT CARD 06/26/15

§0.00 —

06/27115

AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL WA
REF# SGBM2H72HAC MERCHANDISE 06/27/15

v = }) 87.19 _—

Total for ANDRZEJ MATYCZYNSKI

New Charges/Other Debits 11,500.59
Payments/Other Credits -25,846.72
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. ANDRZEJ MATYCZYNSKI

U-verse Statement

{ Bill-At-A-Glance )
Previous Balance $202.47
Payment $0.00
Adjustments $0.00
Past Due - Please Pay Immediately $202.47
New Charges $210.56
Total Amount Due $413.03
New Charges Due in Full by Jun 30, 2015

\  Service Summary I

Service Page Total-
A Account Charges 1 $16.92 =
(W] y-verse TV 2 $144.09
@ U-verse Internet 2 $19.95 =
B u-verse voice 2 52060 =
Total New Charges $210.56

¥ a2
& \q. a5

> 28.60
& Loy

How to Contact Us:

For Ordering, Billipg~e

all 800-651-5111

For Online Billing and Account Support:
Visit att.com/bill

upport: Call 800-288-2020

For Important Information about your bill, please
see the News You Can Use section (Page 2).

Return bottom portion with your check in the enclosed envelope.
Payments may take 7 days to post.

DUE BY: Jun 30, 2015 $413.03

Past Due Charges - $202.47 - Please Pay Immediately

atat

CHECK FOR AUTO PAY
(SEE REVERSE)

Account Number

Page: 1of3
Bill Cycle Date: 05/09/15- 06/08/15
Account:

Visit us online at: www.att.com

4 A
L-verse member let'smove

Moving socn? Goto att.com/letsgermoving formore
informationarcall 877.403.204C to find cut ff you quaiify
forourspeciaiofferGeo & sve resrr apply

{ M Account Charges
Monthly Charges - Jun 9 thru Jul 8 _

1. High Speed Internet Equipment Fee 7.00
Other Charges and Credits
One-Time Charges

Date  Description

2. 06/10 Late Payment Charge 05/30/2015 9.00
Surcharges and Other Fees

3. Federal Universal Service Charge 034

4. GA Local Video Service Franchise Fee 0.16
Total Surcharges and Other Fees 050
Government Fees and Taxes

5. GA County Sales Tax 014

6. GA State Sales Tax 0.28
Total Government Fees and Taxes 0.42
Total Other Charges & Credits 9.92
Total Account Charges 16.92

ATRT Usverse(SM| Sormces provided by ATET Goorgia,

ANDRZEJ MATYCZYNSKI

Please include account number on your check,

Make checks payable to:

AT&T

PO BOX 5014

CAROL STREAM. IL60197-5014

4100405?7000134725387500000002024700000004130300000b
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"'traveL...h

Whete yaur travel e m e Degins
GST No:83 147 539 Sunday 21 June 2015 20:02 - New Zealand
MR Timothy Storey Booking Number: B6858
New Zealand PNR Reference: 7AIZ9F
Debtor Code: RETAIL
Tax Invoice - 1.0000009858
Departure Date 17/06/2015 Return Date Consultant Anne-Marie Baty
Issue Date 21/06/2015 Due Date 21/06/2015 Terms Zero Days
Passengers STOREY/TIMOTHY MR
Description Fare Tax GST Due
1 Ticket $500.00 $1.26 $0.00 $501.26
AIR NEW ZEALAND
Ticket Class: Z - BUSINESS CLASS
Itinerary: AUCKLAND- LOS ANGELES- AUCKLAND
Ticket No: 9337368690
Passenger: STOREY/TIMOTHY MR &Q
Issue Date: 21-06-2015
Invoice Total $500.00 $1.26 $0.00 $501.26
Total $501.26
GST $0.00
Total $501.26
Page 1 0of 1
Anne-Marie Baty Tel: 09 634 4316 Email:  annemarieb@travelmanagers.co.nz
Travel Managers Group Emergency: 021 634 700 GST No: 83 147 539
PO Box 12

North Shore, Auckland
1010, New Zealand
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Susan Villeda

\//)

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi Susan,

Anne-Marie Baty <annemarieb@travelmanagers.co.nz>

Wednesday, July 15, 2015 12:32 PM

Susan Villeda

Tim Storey charge

B6858-STOREYTIMOTHY MR-Itinerary - Full.pdf; 1.0000009858-B6858-

STOREYTIMOTHYMR-Client Invoice.pdf

| hope you are well, | am sorry | missed your call.

Please find attached a copy of the invoice for the $500 charge. It was for a ticket re-issue, | have attached a copy of this
itinerary (he still hasn't used this ticket yet, | have pushed it out further).

I am not sure when he is next coming back at the moment sorry.

Please let me know if there is anything else | can do to help and have a lovely day!

Kind Regards,

Anne-Marie Baty
Personal Travel Manager
TRAVEL MANAGERS GROUP LTD

t: +64 9634 4316 | m: +64 21 634 700
e: annemarieb@travelmanagers.co.nz

Level 7, 2 Emily Place, Auckland Central | PO Box 12, Shortland St, Auckland 1010 | DX: CP24015
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Best Western Plus South Bay Hotel e t
15000 HAWTHORNE BLVD “’B
LAWNDALE, CA 90260 e

stern

C/106/01/2015 06:01 PM RICK PLUS

Loyalty Club: 6006637484287966 BASE

Registered To:

MATYCZYNSKI, ANDRZEJ

/

(310) 973-0998

bestwlax@gmail.com

www.bwsouthbay.com

Room #

Conf #

Arrival
Departure

Room Type
Guests

Amt Paid
Payment
Acct

235-A

707630800-01

06/01/15
06/04/15

NK-1 KING NSMK
1/0

Amex
XXXX-XXXXXX-X2005

Guest Initials:

Reservation & Rate Information Avg Daily Rate: $129.99
Mon Tue Wed
Date | 06/01/15  06/02/15  06/03/15 EXTENDED DATES
Rate | $129.99 $129.99 51299 = X% 3PA.0n
Tax 11.70 11.70 11.70 = K2 I\O
Pkg . |
Extra 1 ( D2S. oﬂ)
Extra 2 N —
THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO PAY FOR ALL CHARGES INCURRED (ROOM CHARGE,ROOM
TAX, PHONE,ANY DAMAGES TO THE PROPERTY, MISSING ITEMS FROM THE ROOM AND Guest DL/ID #

ANY CHARGE RELATED TO THE STAY).

THE HOTEL AND THE MANAGEMENT TEAM RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE SERVICE,

Guest Vehicle Info

AND WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS OR INJURY TO GUESTS, OR LOSS OF Mak
GUEST'S PERSONAL ITEMS. €
SMOKING IN THE NON-SMOKING ROOM OR ANY PET STAYING IN ROOM WILL CAUSE St/Prov
$200 DOLLAR CHARGE .
Lic Plate
CHECK OUT TIME IS BY 12:00 NOON ON THE LAST DAY OF STAY.
Signature Each Best Western® branded hotel is independently owned and operated.
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Hotels.com - Hotel rooms with reviews. Discounts and Deals on 85,000 hotels worldwide ~ Page 1 of 2

- /

Hotels.com’

The Obvious Cholce™

Your Hotels com® Rewards membership number 15 50467426

Your booking is cancelled
Your Hotels com confinnation number 122851411568 Thank you for booking with Hotels com

Booking details

Best Western Plus South Bay Hotel
15000 HavAhorne Bivd

Lawndale, CA

90260

us

+131097 30968

Summary & Room Charges

Check in Monday, June 15, 2015

Check out Wednesday, June 17, 2015

Duration 2 nights

Room type Standard Room, 1 King Bed, Accessible, Bathtub - Flexible Rate
Total rooms 1

Cancelled Room Charges*

Best Western Plus South Bay Hotel

Room 1Standard Room, 1 King Bed, Accessible, Bathtub - Flexible Rate

Number of mghts 2 nights

Number of guests Andrzej Matyczynski, 2 adults

Preferences™* Non Smoking, King Bed

Nightly charges. Monday, June 15, 2015 $129.99
$129.99

Tuesday, June 16, 2015

* Charges or refunds associated weh these canceled rooms will have been made based upon the hotels s canceilation policy as siated #' the leme of booking & 2‘% qa
-

** Flease nole Room preferences and Special requests cannol be guaranteed Special requesis are subject to availabédy upon check-In and may mncur addliona: charges

Payment information m d 2'3 -\\ 0

Name on card: Andrzej Matyczynski

/“-—-——_—
Card type AmericanExpress
3293 3D

Card number

Bilbng address su112
us

Additional hotel information

Checking in:

Extra-person charges may apply and vary depending on hotel policy

Government-issued photo idenlification and a credit card or cash deposit are required al check-in for incidental charges

Special requests are subject to avaitability upon check-in and may incur additional charges Special requests cannol be guaranteed

+ The name on the credit card used 2l check-in to pay for incidentals must be the primary name on the guestroom reservation

Amenity highlights:

I addiion 10 an outdoor pool, Best Western Plus South Bay Hotel prowides a spa tub and a filness center. The hotel offers a restaurant. This hotel offers access 1o a 24-hour
busness center and a meeting room

A computer station 15 located on site and high-speed wireless Inlemet access is comphmentary. Event facilities measure 360 square feel (33 square meters) This Lawndale hotel
also offers tourlicket assistance multilingual staff, and comphimentary newspapers in the lobby. A roundtrp airport shutlie (avadable 24 hours) and a shuttie from the hotel to the
arport are complimentary for guests. Compkmentary self parking 1s availabie on site

Best Western Plus South Bay Hotel 1s a smoke-free property

Notification and fees:
Rollaway beds are available for USO 10.00 per night

Cribs/Infant beds are availatle for USD 5 00 per night

Hotel Terms & Conditions

Extra-person charges may apply and vary depending on hotel policy

Governmentassued photo dentification and a credit card or cash deposit are required at check-in for incidental charges.

Special requests are subject to bility upon check-in and may incur additional charges, Special requests cannot be guaranteed

= The name on the credit card used at check-in Lo pay for incidentals must be the primary name on the guestioom reservation

Cancellation Policy
Free cancellation until 06/14/15

https:/ssl.hotels.com/customer_care/booking_details.html?itineraryld=8107152122163&s...  7/15/2015
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Hotels.com - Hotel rooms with reviews. Discounts and Deals on 85,000 hotels worldwide

Page 1 of 2

X

]
Hotels.com

Hotels.com Confirmation Nu
Booked: Online - Wednesda

Your Receipt

Billing Name:
Billing Address:

Booking Details
Guest Name:

Check-in:

Check-out

Number of Nights:
Number of Rooms:

Charges:

Monday, August 3, 2015:
Tuesday, August 4, 2015:

mber - 1228513299815
y. June 3, 2015 2:17:30 PM PDT

Andrzej Matyczynski
30115
us

Andrzej Matyczynski Room Type:

Monday, August 3, 2015 Hotel Details:
Thursday, August 6, 2015
3

1

Wednesday, August 5, 2015:

Discount applied:

Sub-total:

Tax recovery charges and service fees:

Total Price:

Amount paid:
Amount still due:
Payment Method:
Credit Card Number:

Cancellation Policy

Free cancellation until 08/02/15

https://ssl.hotels.com/customer_care/print_receipt.html
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Standard Room, 1 King Bed

Days Inn Los
Angeles/LAX/Redondo and
Manhattan Beach

15636 Hawthorne Blvd

Lawndale
us
+13106767378

USD $

$89.99
$89.99
$89.99

$0.00

$269.97
$24.27

$294.24

$294.24
$0.00
AmericanExpress

7/15/2015
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“travel..

manag

Whers your lrivuu,luu we begins

GST No:83 147 539

ers

Saturday 13 June 2015 14:01 - New Zealand

MR Timothy Storey Booking Number: B6858
New Zealand PNR Reference: 7A1Z9F
Debtor Code: RETAIL
Tax Invoice - 1.0000008939
Departure Date 17/06/2015 Return Date Consultant Anne-Marie Baty
Issue Date 13/06/2015 Due Date 13/06/2015 Terms Zero Days
Passengers STOREY/TIMOTHY MR
Description Fare Tax GST Due
1 Service Fee $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00
Fee Type: Booking Fee
Fee Description: International Booking Fee
2 Ticket $10100.00 $174.60 $0.00 $10274.60
AIR NEW ZEALAND
Ticket Class: J - BUSINESS CLASS
Itinerary: AUCKLAND- LOS ANGELES- AUCKLAND
Ticket No: 5033652371
Passenger: STOREY/TIMOTHY MR
Issue Date: 13-06-2015
Invoice Total $10250.00 $174.60 $0.00 $10424.60
Total $10424.60
GST $0.00
Total $10424.60
Paid $10274.60
Page 1 of 1
Anne-Marie Baty Tel: 09 634 4316 Email:  annemarieb@travelmanagers.co.nz
Travel Managers Group Emergency: 021 634 700 GST No: 83 147 539

PO Box 12
North Shore, Auckland
1010, New Zealand
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READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Month/Year: Aug-15 Name: Andrzej Matyczynski
Lodging Meals* Airfare Travel" Telephone | Other***
Da 61202 61203 61201 61205 60401 61505  Daily Total E xpl ion
3-Aug $270.00 $270.00}{Summit Transporation; Elien Cotter
3-Aug $257.50 $257.50| Summit Transporation; Ellen Cotter
3-Aug $1.317.50 $1,317.50) Summit Transporation; Ellen Cotter
4-Aug $1,302.20 $1,302.20| Delta Airines; Ajm travel; 8/17 - 8/20
4-Aug $9.16 $9.16|Panda Express; working dinner
4-Aug $44.00 $44.00|Dave & Buster Restaurant; business meal
4-Aug $7.73 $7.73|A-SP Café; snack at ATL airport
5-Aug $1,966.49| $1.966.49| Intercontinental Hotel; Tim Storey; BOD Meeting 8/3
5-Aug $5.77 $5.77 |McDonalds; working dinner
5-Aug $100.00 $100.00|Akbar Cuisine; Busi Meal
5-Aug | $ 357.03 $357.03|Hotels.com; AJM; Best Westemn; 8/17 - 8/20
7-Aug $32.00 $32.00|MARTA, train fee in ATL
7-Aug $143.26 $143.26[Dollar Rent A Car;
7-Aug $50.00 $50.00] Starbucks
7-Aug $21.00] $21.00]See’s Candies for office
8-Aug $10.62 $10.62| Exxon Mobil; gas for rental car; 8/3-8/6
9-Aug $120.00 $120.00) Summit Transporation; Ellen Cotter
9-Aug $130.00 $130.00{ Summit Transporation; Ellen Cotter
12-Aug $470.20| $470.20| Delta Airines; AJM travel; LAX to SFO
12-Aug $1.137.60 $1,137.60|Hotels.com; Sundance Site Visit; Kabuki Hotel - SFO; 8/18-8/19
13-Aug $153.10 $153.10|United Airlines; AJM travel, LAX to Houston: 9/1
13-Aug $249.10 $249.10|Delta Airlines; AJM travel; ATL to LAX; 8/31
13-Aug $271.10 $271.10]Detta Airines; AJM travel; IAH to ATL;
13-Aug $1.340.85 $1,340.85|Hotels.com; e Site Visit; Lancaster Hotel - HOU; 9/1-9/2
18-Aug $9.16 $9.16|Panda Express; working dinner
18-Aug $25.00 $25.00|Islands Restaurant; Business Meal
18-Aug $7.40 $7.40|A-SP Café; snack at ATL airport
18-Aug $130.00 $130.00] Summit Transporation; Elilen Cotter
18-Aug $120.00 $120.00| Summit Transporation; Elien Cotter
18-Aug $1,317.50 $1,317.50] Summit Transporation; Elien Cotter
18-Aug $63.12 $63.12[Comfort Taxi; SFO
19-Aug $30.50 $30.50{Dave & Buster Restaurant; business meal
19-Aug $245.00 $245.00/Dosa on Fillmore; group meal in SFO
19-Aug $12.46) $12.46]1 Love LA Terminal; sundries at LAX airport
19-Aug $258.75 $258.75(XEN Limosine; car transportation in SFO for group
20-Aug $265.10 $265.10|Detta Airines; Gilbert Avanes; SFO - Sundance Visit
20-Aug $4.35 $4.35|Kabuki Hotel; misc fee
20-Aug 103.00 $103.00| Sweet Maple Coffee; group breakfast in SFO
$4,806.32 636.72 $2,710.80 $4,182.71 $0.00 $21.00  $12,357.55 Total on AMEX - Page 1
$689.53 $225.00 $0.00 $304.51 $0.00 $4,167.91 $5,386.95 Total on AMEX - Page 2
$5,495.85 861.72 $2,710.80 $4,487.22 $0.00 $4,188.91 $17,744.50 Total on AMEX - Total
[8-Aug | | [ s57.03] 1 $57.03[U-Verse Bill. July bill
1 l | —_
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57.03 $0.00 $57.03 | Total Monthly Bills
| ] ] [ ] | $0.00
1 I | ] 1 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|Total on Personal VISA
| 31-Aug ] I I | s15.00] $15.00|Wire transfer fees; August
| | $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $15.00| Total Out of Pocket Cash
$5,495.85 $861.72 $2,710.80 $4,487.22 $57.03  $4,203.91  $17,816.53 Total by Category
Total Due to Employee  $17,816.53

“state parties present and business purpose in explanation column **includes auto rentals, taxi fares, mileage **“include bus pass, parking
and other items not categorized

of a persopal pature.
X /£ " 09/04/2015

Employee Signature™— &4 Date

CEOICFO/COO:

Board of Director:

Please attach an original reciept for each item over $25.
In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months)
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READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Month/Year: Aug-15 Name: Andrzej Matyczynski
Lodging Meals* Airfare Travel™* Telephone | Other***
Day 61202 61203 61201 61205 60401 61505 Daily Total Explanation
21-Aug $32.00] $32.00|MARTA; train fee in ATL
21-Aug $265.85) $265.85|Dollar Rent A Car; AJM; 8/17-8/20
21-Aug $155.00 $155.00{Mifune Bistro; group meal in SFO
21-Aug $70.00 $70.00{Perry’s; group meal in SFO
21-Aug $107.91 $107.91{Amazon Prime Memebership (to be refunded)
21-Aug $223.18) $223.18{Hotels.com; John Sittig; Lancaster Hotel - Sundance
21-Aug $227.94/ $227.94|Hotels.com; Ken Lee; Lancaster Hotel - Sundance
22-Aug $6.66 $6.66|Exxon Mobil; gas for rental car
25-Aug $3,770.00] $3.770.00|DTCC; Cotter litigation; SPR reports
26-Aug $290.00) $290.00[DTCC: Cotter litigation; SPR reports
27-Aug $238.41 $238.41{Hotels.com; AJM travel; Marriott Hotel 8/31
$689.53 $225.00 $0.00 $304.51 $0.00 $4,167.91  $5,386.95 Total on AMEX
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[ Total on Corporate VISA
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00{ Total Monthly Bills
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|Total on Personat VISA
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00[Total Out of Pocket Cash
$689.53 $225.00 $0.00 $304.51 $0.00 $4,167.91  $5,386.95 Total by Category

Total Due to Employee  $5,386.95

*state parties present and business purpose in explanation column *‘includes auto rentals, taxi fares, mileage ***include bus pass, parking
and other items not categorized

1 hereby certify that the above expenditures represent cash spent for legitimate Company business only and includes no items

of a personal nature.

Employee Signature

CEQ/CFQICO0:

Board of Director:

Date
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THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY Page 1 of 4
DTC c P.O. BOX 27590
NEW YORK NY 10087-7590
ADVICE TO:
READING INTERNATIONAL, INC. Statement of Fees
6100 Center Drive
Suitc 900 ADVICE NUMBER: 15012750
Los Angcles CA 90045
ADVICE DATE: 08/25/15
CUSTOMER ID: SPROOOZUEA1
ID NUMBER: 253586
ADVICE AMOUNT: $3,770.00
TAX ID: 13-2738972
TRANSACTION ID PAYMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION UNITS | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
bpianoforte@mackenzi
SPRW01962903 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 08/10/2015 1.00 72500 $25.00
SPRW01962911 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 08/24/2015 1.00 12000 {  $120.00
SPRW01962913 AMEX XXXXX2005 Spccial SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 08/24/2015 1.00 25.00 $25.00
SPRWO 1962661 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 04/02/2015 1.00 12000 | 512000
SPRW01962663 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 04/02/2015 1.00 /2500 $25.00
SPRWO01962671 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 04/06/2015 1.00 12000 | $120.00
SPRWO01962673 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 04/06/2015 1.00 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962681 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 04/07/2015 1.00 12000 | $120.00
SPRW01962683 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 04/07/2015 1.00 ‘2500 $25.00
SPRW01962691 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 06/30/2015 1.00 12000 | §120.00
SPRW01962693 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 06/30/2015 1.00 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962701 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 07/01/2015 1.00 12000 | $120.00
SPRW01962703 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 07/01/2015 1.00 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962711 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 07/03/2015 1.00 12000 [ $120.00
SPRW01962713 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 07/03/2015 1.00 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962721 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 07/23/2015 1.00 12000 | 12000
SPRW01962723 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 07/23/2015 1.00 © 2500 s2500

THIS AMOUNT HAS BEEN CHARGED AGAINST YOUR EPAYMENT PROFILE

THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES: WITHIN THE US/CANADA 888-382-2721 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)
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THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY
P.O. BOX 27590
NEW YORK NY 10087-7590

DTCC

ADVICE

Pagc 2 of 4

ADVICE TO: St t t f F
READING INTERNATIONAL, INC. atement o ees
6100 Center Drive
Suite 900 ADVICE NUMBER: 15012750
Los Angcles CA 90045
ADVICE DATE: 08/25/15
CUSTOMER ID: SPROOOZUEA1
ID NUMBER: 253586
ADVICE AMOUNT: $3,770.00
TAXID: 13-2738972
TRANSACTION ID PAYMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION UNITS | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT
SPRW01962731 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 07/24/2015 1.00 - 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962733 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 07/24/2015 1.00 - 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962741 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 07/27/2015 1.00 s 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962743 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 07/27/2015 1.00 - 25.00 $25.00
SPRWO01962751 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 08/06/2015 1.00 | - 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962753 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 08/06/2015 1.00 4 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962761 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 08/11/2015 1.00 s 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962763 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 08/11/2015 1.00 s 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962771 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 08/12/2015 1.00 | _ 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962773 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 08/12/2015 1.00 4 25.00 §25.00
SPRW01962781 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 08/13/2015 1.00 s’ 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962783 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 08/13/2015 1.00 ¢ 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962791 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 08/24/2015 1.00 - 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962793 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408101 AS OF 08/24/2015 1.00 /2500 $25.00
SPRW01962801 AMEX XXXXX2005 Spccial SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 04/06/2015 1.00 ’ 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962803 AMEX XXXXX2005 Spccial SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 04/06/2015 1.00 s 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962811 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 05/13/2015 1.00 “ 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962813 AMEX XXXXX2005 Spccial SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 05/13/2015 1.00 , 2500 $25.00
SPRW01962821 AMEX XXXXX2005 Spccial SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 05/14/2015 1.00 Vi 120.00 $120.00

THIS AMOUNT HAS BEEN CHARGED AGAINST YOUR EPAYMENT PROFILE

THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES: WITHIN THE US/CANADA 888-382-2721 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)

OUTSIDE THE US/CANADA 212-855-8099 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)
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DTCC

ADVICE TO:

THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

P.O. BOX 27590

NEW YORK NY 10087-7590

READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.

6100 Center Drive

Suite 900

Los Angcles CA 90045

ADVICE

Page 3 of 4

Statement of Fees
ADVICE NUMBER: 15012750
ADVICE DATE: 08/25/15
CUSTOMER ID: SPROOOZUEA1
ID NUMBER: 253586
ADVICE AMOUNT: $3,770.00
TAX ID: 13-2738972

TRANSACTIONID PAYMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION UNITS | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SPRW01962823 AMEX XXXXX2005 Spccial SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 05/14/2015 1.00 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962831 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 05/20/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962833 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 05/20/2015 1.00 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962841 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 05/27/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962843 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 05/27/2015 1.00 /7 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962851 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 06/05/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00
SPRWO01962853 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 06/05/2015 1.00 7 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962861 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 06/08/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962863 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 06/08/2015 1.00 7 25.00 $25.00
SPRW01962871 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 07/03/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962873 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 07/03/2015 1.00 7 2500 $25.00
SPRWO01962881 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 08/06/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00
SPRWO01962883 AMEX XXXXX2005 Spccial SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 08/06/2015 1.00 7 2500 $25.00
SPRW01962891 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 08/07/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00
SPRW01962893 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 08/07/2015 1.00 /25.00 $25.00

AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 08/10/2015 1.00 120.00 $120.00

SPRW01962901

TOTAL ADVICE AMOUNT

$3,770.00

THIS AMOUNT HAS BEEN CHARGED AGAINST YOUR EPAYMENT PROFILE

THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES: WITHIN THE US/CANADA 888-382-2721 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)
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THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY Page 4 of 4

DTC c P.0. BOX 27590
NEW YORK NY 10087-7590

ADVICE

ADVICE TO: S f F

READING INTERNATIONAL, INC. tatement 0 ecs

6100 Center Drive

Suite 900 ADVICE NUMBER: 15012750

Los Angcles CA 90045
ADVICE DATE: 08/25/15
CUSTOMER 1D: SPRO0O0ZUEAI
ID NUMBER: 253586
ADVICE AMOUNT: $3,770.00
TAX ID: 132738972

THIS AMOUNT HAS BEEN CHARGED AGAINST YOUR EPAYMENT PROFILE
THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES: WITHIN THE US/CANADA 888-382-2721 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)
OUTSIDE THE US/CANADA 212-855-8099 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)
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THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY Page 1 of 1
Dch P.0. BOX 27590
NEW YORK NY 10087-7590
St ke N e
ADVICE TO:
READING INTERNATIONAL. INC. Statement Of Fees
6100 Center Drive
Suite 900 ADVICE NUMBER: 15012796
Los Angeles CA 90045
ADVICE DATE: 08/26/15
CUSTOMER ID: SPRO0OZUEAL
ID NUMBER: 253586
ADVICE AMOUNT: $290.00
TAX ID: 13-2738972
TRANSACTION ID PAYMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION UNITS | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SPRW01963301 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408200 AS OF 07/06/2015 1.00 — 12000 $120.00
SPRWO01963293 AMEX XXXXX20035 Special SPR copy 735408101 AS OF 07/06/2015 1.00 — 2500 $25.00
SPRW01963291 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR creation 755408101 AS OF 07/06/2015 100 [ 120.00 $120.00
SPRW(1963303 AMEX XXXXX2005 Special SPR copy 755408200 AS OF 07/06/2015 1.00 2500 $25.00
s/
TOTAL ADVICE AMOUNT $290.00

THIS AMOUNT HAS BEEN CHARGED AGAINST YOUR EPAYMENT PROFILE

THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES: WITHIN THE US/CANADA 888-382-2721 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)

OUTSIDE THE US/CANADA 212-855-8099 (OPTION # 6 BUSINESS OPERATIONAL) THEN (OPTION # 1 BILLING)

Exhibit Page 1671

JA10922



. ) READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
: MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Month/Year: Dec-15 Name: Andrzej Matyczynski
Lodging Meals* Airfare Travel” | Telephone | Other™**
Day 61202 61203 61201 61205 60401 61505 Daily TOtL Explanation
1-Dec $32.84 $32.84]QuickNameTags - name plates for Mina Yang and Josie Castitho
2-Dec $534.00 $534.00|Delta Airines; ticket difference fee (earlier flight) and change fee - 12/2-12/4
. 3-Dec $11.05 $11.05[A-SP Café; snack and coffee at ATL airport
i 3-Dec $7.38 $7.38|A-SP Café; snack and coffee at ATL airport
| 3-Dec $120.00 $120.00|Summit Transportation: Shutters Restaurant to LAX (X-mas Luncheon)
,__4-Dec $260.00 $260.00|Morton’s Restaurant; Business Meal; Dinner w/ Brett Marsh
+_ 4-Dec $50.00 $50.00|Fandango.com; competitor visit Regal (movie tickets - 4DX)
;. 5-Dec $24.00 $24.00|MARTA,; train fee in ATL
!\ 5-Dec $15.15 $15.15|1 love LA terminal; travel sundries
i 8-Dec $290.00 $290.00/|DTCC; Class A and Class B reports; Mackenzie Partners
| _16-Dec $255.05 $255.05City Kitchen; office christmas pottuck
! 18-Dec $50.00 $50.00|Starbucks
[ 18-Dec $4.00 $4.00)Atlanta Airport; snack
i 21-Dec $9.085.85 $9,085.85|Air New Zealand; Tim Storey; AKL to LAX (1/3/2016 - 1/5/2016)
}  22-Dec $1,800.20 $1,800.20{Delta Airlines; AJM Travel, ATL to LAX (1/4/2016 - 1/7/2016)
T 522-Dec $491.74 $491.74|Hotels.com; AJM travel; 1/4 - 1/7
" 23-Dec $186.34 $186.34 | Office Depot; floor chair mat and small filing cabinet
H
i
)
'
I
:
!
: $491.74 $587.48 $11,420.05 $159.15 $0.00 $559.18  $13,217.60 Total on AMEX
" "8Dec I { } { { $56.97] | $56.97]AT&T U-Verse Bil
: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56.97 $0.00 $56.97 | Total Monthly Bills
4
L ] ] ] I ] [ |
' 1 I | | ] [ | $0.00
s $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00{Total on Personal VISA
i - 30-Dec } I | } E | $15.00] $15.00|Wire transfer fees; December
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $15.00|Total Out of Pocket Cash

$491.74 $587.48 $11,420.05  $159.15 $56.97 $574.18  $13,289.57 Total by Category
, Total Due to Employee  $13,289.57

/

“siate parties present and business purpose in explanation colymn **ifcludes auto rentals, taxi fares, mileage ***include bus pass, parking
A

“aind other items not categorized /
of a personal nature. / i
’ /
~— .
" \ ° \0 M Q—b \\.o
Employee Signature - Date
«EOQ/CFO/CO0:

Board of Director:

Please attach an original reciept for each item over $25.
In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months).
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travel..

Where your travel vx%ﬂl}f,u breging
GST No:83 147 539 Monday 21 December 2015 19:11 - New Zealand
MR Timothy Storey Booking Number: B22592
New Zealand PNR Reference: 7BEVTS8
Debtor Code: RETAIL
Tax Invoice - 1.0000036191
Departure Date 03/01/2016 Return Date Consultant Anne-Marie Baty
Issue Date 21/12/2015 Due Date 21/12/2015 Terms Zero Days
. Passengers STOREY/TIMOTHY MR
Description Fare Tax GST Due

$150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00

—

Service Fee

Fee Type: Booking Fee
Fee Description: International Booking Fee

© 2 Ticket $12700.00 $278.32 $0.00 $12978.32

AIR NEW ZEALAND

Ticket Class: C - Business

Itinerary: AUCKLAND- LOS ANGELES- AUCKLAND
Ticket No: 9694601870

Passenger: STOREY/TIMOTHY MR

Issue Date: 18-12-2015

Invoice Total $12850.00 $278.32 $0.00 $13128.32
Total $13128.32
GST $0.00

-
L @ﬁf Total $13128.32
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- ~travel..

managers

Where your iravel expenence beying

Monday 21 December 2015 19:10 - New Zealand

Itinerary for
STOREY/TIMOTHY MR

Details

Airline:
Departure Date:
Arrival Date:

Service
Flight

Date

Sunday
03 Jan 16

Aircraft:
Class:
Stops:

Airline Reference:

Status:
Baggage:
Details:

Seats:

Airline:
Departure Date:
Arrival Date:

Tuesday Flight

05 Jan 16

Aircraft:
Class:
Stops:

Airline Reference:

Status:
Baggage:
Details:

Frequent Flyer Numbers
STOREY/TIMOTHY MR

Ticket Numbers

Booking Number:

PNR Reference:
Consultant:
Departure Date:
Debtor:

Return Date:

AIR NEW ZEALAND
Sun 03 Jan 16 at 22:55
Sun 03 Jan 16 at 14:10

Boeing 777-300
C - Business
Non-Stop
5ZAB8H
Confirmed

3 pieces

B22592

7BEVT8
Anne-Marie Baty
03 Jan 16
RETAIL

07 Jan 16

Flight NZ0002
AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND
LOS ANGELES, CA

AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND (TERMINAL - I) LOS ANGELES, CA (TERMINAL - B), Dept
Time 03-01-2016 22:55, Arrival Time 03-01-2016 14:10 - Travelling time: 12 hrs 15

mins - Meal Service: Breakfast, Dinner

06B - STOREY/TIMOTHY MR

AIR NEW ZEALAND
Tue 05 Jan 16 at 21:00
Thu 07 Jan 16 at 07:00

Boeing 777-300
C - Business
Non-Stop
S5ZAB8H
Confirmed

3 pieces

Flight NZ0001
LOS ANGELES, CA

AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND

LOS ANGELES, CA (TERMINAL - B) AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND (TERMINAL - I), Dept

FF NZ 208578

TKT NZ 9694601870 - STOREY/TIMOTHY MR - ADULT - AKL-LAX-AKL

Time 05-01-2016 21:00, Arrival Time 07-01-2016 07:00 - Travelling time: 13 hrs - Meal
Service: Breakfast, Dinner

Page 1 of 1

Anne-Marie Baty Tel:
Travel Managers Group
PO Box 12

North Shore, Auckland

1090 Navs Zastand

Emergency: 021 634 700

09 634 4316 Email:

Exhibit Page 1674

annemarieb@travelmanagers.co.nz
GST No: 83 147 539

JA10925



Invoice Register Batch Id 64546
Control 265194
Invoice Number  dmceachern-111915
Invoice Date 19/11/2015
Due Date 19/11/2015

Payee Approved B

DOUGLAS JAMES bp y

MCEACHERN Printed By curquhart
Printed On 23/08/2018

Post Month [Total Amount [Retention Amount [Payment Status [Payment Method [Type [Expense Type [Cash Acct

11/2015 [611.71 |0.00 |Unpaid |Check [Invoice |Corp Exp Invoice AP [3648

Notes:

Contract Job Entity Amount  Retention|Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes

10500101 392.26 0.00| 61205000 |Other Travel Expense Mileage, parking and tolls
10500101 219.45 0.00| 61202000 |Lodging Lodging re CEO interviews

Workflow Step Status Approved By  Approval Notes Start Date  Start Time

WAC Controller/CFO Delegate Invoice Input Completed  svilleda 11/19/2015 17:19:02

WAC Controller/CFO Delegate WAC Controller Review Completed slucas 11/19/2015 17:19:11

WAC Controller/CFO Delegate AP Review Completed curquhart 11/19/2015 17:32:25

WAC Controller/CFO Delegate Approval Completed curquhart 11/19/2015 17:47:26
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Month/Year:

Nov-1§

READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Name: Doug McEachem

Lodging

Meals*

Other
Airfare Travel** Telephone [ Other™

Day 61202

61203

61201 61205 60401 61505 ]Daily Total Explanation

30-Aug

Mileage: Meeting w/Dev Ghose and Ed Kane
$126.50 $126.50]220 miles x $0.575 = $126.50

8-Jul

Mileage: Meeting w/Quinn Emmanuel
$126.50 $126.50]220 miles x $0.575 = $126.50

8-Jul

$11.00 $11.00|Parking Fee: Quinn Emmanuel

12-Nov $219.45

$219.45]|CEQ Candidate Interviews: Hotel at Couryard Marriott

12-Nov

$60.38 $60.38[Mileage: Home to Office - 105 miles x $0.575

12-Nov

$7.50 $7.50|Travel: Freeway Toll Fee

13-Nov

$60.38 $60.38|Mileage: Office to Home - 105 miles x $0.575

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00,

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219.45

$0.00 $392.26 $0.00 $0.00 $611.71 Total on MC- Full Total

| | | $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| Total Monthly Bills

] | | $0.00

[ | | $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| Total on Personal VISA

] | ] | $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|Total Out of Pocket Cash

$219.45

$0.00

$0.00 $392.26 $0.00 $0.00 $611.71 Total by Category
Total Due to Employee $611.71

“state parties present and business purpose in explanation column *includes auto rentals, taxi fares, mileage ***include bus pass, parking
and other items not categorized

of a personal nature.

/s/iDoug McEachern

11/19/2015

Employee Signature

CEQ/CFO/COO:

Board of Director:

Date

Please attach an original reciept for each item over $25.
In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months).
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COURTYARD®
ANarnott.

D. Mceachern

Courtyard Los Angeles Westside

6333 Bristol Pkwy
Culver City Ca 90230
T 310.484.7000

Room: 505

Room Type: QNQN
Number of Guests: 1

Rate: $179.00

Clerk:

Arrive: 12Nov15 Time: 08:45PM Depart: 13Nov15 Time: Folio Number: 67490
Date Description Charges Credits
12Nov15 Room Charge 179.00
12Nov15 Occupancy Sales Tax 25.06
12Nov15 Calif/LL.ocal Tourism Fee 0.39
12Nov15 Daily Parking 15.00
13Nov15 Master Card 219.45
Card #: MCXXXXXXXXXXXX1426/XXXX
Amount: 219.45 Auth: 34428P Signature on File
This card was electronically swiped on 12Nov15
Balance: 0.00

As a Rewards Member, you could have earned points toward your free dream vacation today. Start earning points and
elite status, plus enjoy exclusive member offers. Enroll today at the front desk.

As requested, a final copy of your bill will be emailed to you at: LAURA.BATISTA@READINGRDI.COM. See "Internet Privacy
Statement" on Marriott.com.

Operated under license from Marriott International, Inc. or one of its affiliates.

/o
s

VU
7/
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11/16/20156 17951 Avenida Alondra to 6100 Center Dr, Los Angeles. CA 90045 - Google Maps

105
17951 Avenida Alondra to 6100 Center Dr, Drive 384 miles, 2 h 22 min
Los Angeles, CA 90045

11/12/2015 - From Home to Office - CEQ Candidate InterviewsS

$ 515 $bb/33

Go gle Maps

17951 Avenida Alondra

Rancho Santa te. CA 9209

Get on I-5 N in Encinitas from Encinitas Blvd

12 min (47 mi)

t 1. Head southeast on Avenida Alondra toward El Mirlo

01 mi
r* 2. Turnright onto El Mirlo

0.8mi
r* 3. Turnrightonto S Rancho Santa Fe Rd

04mi
t 4. Continue straight onto Encinitas Blvd

32mi
A 5. Turn right to merge onto I-5 N toward Los Angeles

0.2mi

Follow I-5 N, CA-73 N and I-405 N to Howard Hughes Pkwy in Westchester, Los Angeles. Take exit 49A

from I-405N
1 h 33 min (993 mi)

A e Mergeonto I-5N

42.9 mi
7" 7. Usethe right 3 lanes to take exit 85A for CA-73 N toward Long Beach
07mi
t 8. Continue onto CA-73 N
169 mi
" 9. Usethe left 3 lanes to take exit 18A to merge onto I-405 N toward Long Beach
128 mi
Y 10 Keepleft at the fork to stay on 1-405 N
255 mi
77 11. Take exit 49A for Howard Hughes Parkway
05mi
Continue on Howard Hughes Pkwy. Drive to Park Terrace Dr
2 min (0.5 mi)
t 12, Continue onto Howard Hughes Pkwy
0.3mi

https./mwww google.com/maps/dir/17951+Avenida+Alondra, + Rancho+ Santa+ Fe,+ CA+92091/6100+ Center+Dr +Los+Angeles, + CA+90045/@33.5265158,- 118.....
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11/16/2015 17951 Avenida Alondra to 6100 Center Dr, Los Angeles, CA 90045 - Google Maps

r* 13. Turnright onto Park Terrace Dr

@ Destination will be on the right
02mi

6100 Center Dr
Los Angeles, CA 90045

These directions are for planning purposes only. You may find that construction
projects, traffic, weather, or other events may cause conditions to differ from the map
results, and you should plan your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or notices
regarding your route.

Live traffic Fast' [ mmmwmm Slow

https:/fiww google.com/maps/dir/17851+Avenida+Alondra,+Rancho+ Santa+ F e + CA+92091/6100+ Center+Dr +Los+Angeles, + CA+90045/@33.5265158,-118....  2/2
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1116/2015 6100 Center Dr, Los Angeles, CA 90045 to 17951 Avenida Alondra - Google Maps

Go gle Maps 6100 Center Dr, Los Angeles, CA 90045to Drive 105 miles, 2 h 14 min

11/13/2015 - From Office to Home - CEQ Candidate Interviews
4575  $60.3%
6100 Center Dr _

Los Angeles, CA Q0045

Get on [-105 E from S Sepulveda Blvd

9 min {36 )
t 1. Head northeast on Park Terrace Dr toward Center Dr
138t
“ 2. Tum left at the 1st cross street onto Center Dr
01m
€ 3. Usetheleft 3 lanes to turn left onto S Sepulveda Blvd
31mi
A 4. Use the middle lane to turn slightly right onto the I-105 E ramp
32t
€ 5. Keep left, follow signs for Interstate 105 E/Norwalk and merge onto I-105 E
03mi
Follow I-405 S, CA-73 S and I-5 S to Encinitas. Take exit 42 from |-5 S
1h 32 min (97 0 mi)
A 6. Mergeonto-105E
09n
77 7. Usetheright lane to take exit 2 for I-405 N/I-405 S toward Long Beach/Santa Monica
03 mi
¥ 8. Keep right at the fork, follow signs for Interstate 405 S/Long Beach and merge onto I-405 S
241 mi
N 9. Keep left at the fork to stay on I-405 S
10.6 mi
77 10. Use theright 3 lanes to take exit 10 for CA-73 S toward San Diego
05mi
t 11. Continue onto CA-73S
17 4mi
A 12 Merge onto I-5 S
430 mi
/" 13. Take exit 42 for Encinitas Blvd toward Encinitas
03mi
Continue on Encinitas Blvd. Drive to Avenida Alondra
11 mm (46 mi)

hitps:/Mww .google.com/maps/dir/6100+ Center+Dr + Los+Angeles,+ CA+90045/17951+Avenida+Alondra,+Rancho+ Santa+ F e, + CA+92091/@33 5253297 -118.... 112

Exhibit Page 1680

JA10931



11/16/2015 6100 Center Dr. Los Anceles. CA 90045 to 17951 Avenida Alondra - Google Maps
33mi
0.4 mi

08mi

01 mi

These directions are for planning purposes only You may find that construction
projects, tratfic, weather, or other events may cause conditions to differ from the map
results, and you should plan your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or notices
regarding your route

Live traffic Fast. L__EEEEER Slow

https:/Awww .google.com/maps/dir/6100+ Center + Dr +Los+Angeles, +C A+90045/17951+ Avenida+ Alondra, + Rancho+ Santa+F e, + CA+92091/@33.5253297,-118.... 22
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865 ‘OUTH FIGUEROA
865 {OUTH FIGUEROA
LOS / NGELES, 90017

BOOTH 07/08/15 13:2¢
Cashier 2
Receipt 080190

Short-tcrm parking tkt

1 - No. 089815 .
07/08/1' 09:19
07/08/1' 13:24
Period (d4he6"

(V.A.T..

$24.7¢
e 1 $-13.7¢
Sub Tot:i 1 $11.0¢
V.A.T. $0.0¢
Total $11.0(
Payment Received
Cash $11.0¢

ﬁ] /mounts in USD.
4 [§ !l ate=Receipt Date

i
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Invoice Register Baich Id 68553
Control 282992
Invoice Number DMcEachern-
021816
Payee Invoice Date 18/02/2016
Due Date 18/02/2016
DOUGLAS JAMES
Approved By
MCEACHERN -
Printed By curquhart
Printed On 23/08/2018
Post Month [Total Amount [Retention Amount [Payment Status [Payment Method [Type [Expense Type [Cash Acct
2/2016 [325.19 |0.00 |Unpaid |Check [Invoice |Corp Exp Invoice AP |3648
Notes:
Contract Job Entity Amount  Retention|Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes
10500101 55 35 0 00 61206000 |Meal Entertainment breakfast w/ Ellen Cotter and Mark
Ferrario
10500101 269 84 0 00 61205000 |Other Travel Expense mileage, toll fees and parking fees
Workflow Step Status Approved By  Approval Notes Start Date  Start Time
Corp Exp Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed  svilleda 02/25/2016 16:08:25
Corp Exp Invoice AP CFO Review Completed dghose 02/25/2016 16:08:53
Corp Exp Invoice AP AP Review Completed  rprovoost 02/25/2016 18:00:29
Corp Exp Invoice AP Approval Completed  rprovoost 02/25/2016 18:16:11
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Month/Year: Feb-16

READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Name: Doug McEachern

Lodging Meals*

Airfare

Travel** Telephone | Other***

Day 61202 61203

61201

61205 60401 61505

Daily Total

Explanation

$55.35|Breal w/ Ellen Cotter and M. Ferrario

12-Feb $55.35

12-Feb

$14.00

$14.00(parking fee for law office (depo in Santa Monica)

12-Feb

$122.04

$122.04|mileage (226 miles x $0.540) - roundtrip (depo in Santa Monica)

$118.80

$118.80!mileage (220 miles x $0.540) - roundtrip (Board Meeting)

18-Feb

18-Feb

$15.00

$15.00[Tolls_(Board Meeting)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00;

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $55.35

$0.00

$269.84 $0.00 $0.00

$325.19|Total Personal Credit Card

I ]

] |

e

l ]

]

I |

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00| Total Out of Pocket Cash

. $0.00 $55.35

i
\*state parties present and business purpose in explanation column **includes auto rentals, taxi fares, mileage ***include bus pass, parking

fus

:and other items not categorized

B

-of a personal nature.

l M Q&,ﬁ' 2/18/2016 >

$0.00

$269.84 $0.00 $0.00

$325.19 Total by Category

Total Due to Employee

$325.19

7

Employee Signature

CEO/CFO/COO0:

Date

Board of Director:

In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months).

Please attach an original reciept for each item over $25.
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Invoice Register Baich Id 74022
Control 307114
Invoice Number DMcEachern-
061316
Payee Invoice Date 13/06/2016
Due Date 13/06/2016
DOUGLAS JAMES
Approved By
MCEACHERN -
Printed By curquhart
Printed On 23/08/2018
Post Month ‘Total Amount ‘Retention Amount ‘Payment Status ‘Payment Method ‘Type ‘Expense Type ‘Cash Acct
7/2016 [1272.90 |0 00 |Unpaid |Check [Invoice |Corp Exp Invoice AP |3648
Notes:
Contract Job Entity Amount  Retention|Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes
10500101 805.04 0.00| 61202000 |Lodging Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows;
Reading Deposition and Board Meeting
10500101 301.86 0.00 61211000 |Motor Vehicle Usage Reimbursement mileage
10500101 85.00 0.00 61205000 |Other Travel Expense tolls , taxis and parking fee
10500101 81.00| 0.00| 61205000 |Other Travel Expense Amtrak; San Diego to LA - Reading
Deposition
Workflow Step Status Approved By  Approval Notes Start Date  Start Time
Corp Exp Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed  svilleda 07/06/2016 20:03:34
Corp Exp Invoice AP CFO Review Completed dghose 07/06/2016 20:04:52
Corp Exp Invoice AP AP Review Completed  rprovoost 07/12/2016 08:12:30
Corp Exp Invoice AP Approval Completed  rprovoost 07/12/2016 18:59:03
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READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Month/Year: Jun-16 Name: Doug McEachem
Other
Lodging Meals* Airfare Travel** Telephone | Other***
Day 61202 61203 61201 61205 60401 61505 qDanx Total _ Exelanation

Mileage (Rancho Santa Fe to Santa Monica): Reading Deposition
5-May $122.04 $122.04|& Board Meeting - 226 miles x $0.54 = §122.04
5-May $15.00 $15.00{Toll Road Fees: Reading Deposition & Board Meeting
Fairmont Miramar Hotel & Bungalows: Reading Deposition &
5-May $805.04 $805.04]Board Meetin
6-May $20.00 $20.00{Parking: Reading Deposition
6-May $5.00 $5.00|Valet (Tip): Reading Deposition
16-May $81.00 $81.00|Amtrak to LA: Reading Deposition
16-May $15.00 $15.00] Taxi to Quinn Emmanuel: Reading Deposition
Mileage (Roundtrip - Pacific Club): Meeting with Dev Ghose and
17-May| $67.50 $67.50/Grant Thomton Auditors - 125 miles x $0.54 = $67.50
Toll Road Fees: Meeting with Dev Ghose and Grant Thomton
17-May $15.00 $15.00]Auditors
Mileage (Rancho Santa Fe to Courtyard Marriott - Culver City):
Annual Shareholder & Board Meetings 208 miles x $0.54 =
2-Jun $112.32 $112.32/$112.32
2-Jun $15.00 $15.00| Tool Road Fees: Annual Shareholder & Board Meeting:
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$805.04 $0.00 $0.00 $467.86 $0.00 $0.00 $1,272.90 Total on MC- Fuil Total

[ I I
[ | | ] [ I | $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| Total Monthly Bills
[ | ] | | [ $0.00]

|
| | I | ] [ 1 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000  $0.00 $0.00| Total on Personal VISA

[ | I [ | [ [ |
( | ] | | ] ] 1 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| Total Out of Pocket Cash

$805.04 $0.00 $0.00  $467.86 $0.00 $0.00  $1,272.90 Total by Category
Total Due to Employee $1,272.90

“state parties present and business purpose in explanation column *‘includes auto rentals, taxi fares. mileage ***include bus pass, parking
and other items not categorized

of a personal nature.

/s/Doug McEachern 6/13/2016
Employee Signature Date
CEOI/CFO/COO:

Board of Director:

Please attach an original reciept for each item over $25.
In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months).
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Sairmornt

MIRAMAR HOTEL & BUNGALOWS

SANTA MONICA

101 Wilshire Boulevard
Santa Monica, CA 90401
T (310)576-7777 F (310) 458-7912

Mr Doug Mceachern
United States

Room 0629
Folio #

Cashier # 1672
Page # lof'1
Arrival 05-05-16
Departure 05-06-16

Description Additional Information Charges Credits
05-05-16 In Room Dining CHECK# 0022514 64.78
05-05-16 Valet Parking - Overnight 839379 42.00
05-05-16 Valet Parking - Local Tax 4.20
05-05-16 Room Charge 539.00
05-05-16 Room Tax & Assessment 80.31
05-05-16 TMD Assessment 4.75
05-05-16 Hotel Amenity Charge 25.00
05-06-16 In Room Dining CHECK# 0022547 45,
05-06-16 Honor Bar-Liquor Grey Goose W%A 17.5 1 ﬁ
05-06-16 Honor Bar-Wine Chardonnay ﬂ 21.90 5 q H’
Total 844.46 0.00

Balance Due

,ﬁ) 844.46

Thank you for choosing Fairmont Hotels & Resorts.
To provide feedback about your stay, please contact Matthew Lehman, General Manager at Matthew.LehmanGM@fairmont.com.
We also invite you to share memories of your experience on our community forum - visit www.everyonesanoriginal.com.

g 4
[ 38, >
§05 . oY%

For information or reservations, visit us at
www.fairmont.com or call Fairmont Hotels & Resorts from
United States or Canada 1 800-441-1414

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and | agree 1o be held personally liable in the
event that the indicated person, company, iravel agent or association fails to pay for the full
amount of the charges. Overdue balance subject to a surcharge at { he rate of 1.5% per month.
(19.56% per annum). All accounts deemed delinquent may be subjec! to legal fees and all
other costs associated with the bill. Account is payable on presentation or departure.

Thank you for choosing to stay with Fairmont Hotels & Resorts
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WILSHIRE PALISADES

Pay Station NJmas:
tntered:

bxited:

Tickel Nogroer:
Transact.ion Namoer:
Rate:

Parkirg tee:

Total Tlax:

Total Fee:
Fee Paid.

Thark you for your vi
Please cune dgain!

Exhibit Page 1
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/0672016
068:01
B/06/2016
18:07

166531
80200

A

$20.00
$0.00

$20.00
$20.00

sit

690
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Amtrak: eTicket and Receipt for Your 05/16/2016 Trip - DOUGLAS MCEACHERN Page 1 of 2

Amtrak: eTicket and Receipt for Your 05/16/2016 Trip - DOUGLAS
MCEACHERN

etickets@amtrak.com
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2016 7:32 AM
To: McEachem, Doug (US - Retired)

Attachments: Mceachern Douglas 20160513~ 1.pdf (16 KB)

SALES RECEIPT

Purchased: 05/13/2016 5:32 AM PT Merchant 1D 00687
Thank you for your purchase. 60 Massachusetts Avenue
Washington. DC 20002
1. Retain this receipt for your records. 800-USA-RAIL
2. Print the attached eTicket and carry during your trip. Amtrak.com

Reservation Number - 9EC79A

SOLANA BEACH, CA - LOS ANGELES, CA (Round-Trip)
MAY 13.2016

Billing Information

' DOUGLAS MCEACHERN

MasterCard ending in 1426 (Purchasc) Total  $81.00
| Authorization Code 19170P

Purchase Summary - Ticket Number 1340687506054

: Train 763: SOLANA BEACH, CA - LOS ANGELES, CA I\
" Depart 6:38 AM. Monday. May 16. 2016 ]‘
1

"1 SENIOR RAIL FARE $25.50 |

1 BUSINESS CLASS SEAT $15.00

:‘ Tichet Terms & Conditions
I NO VL 23-27TMAR 16.27-30MAY 16, [-HUL16.2-351P16.22-24N0OV 16.26-28NOV 16.23-24
5 SENIOR CIHTIZEN 62 YRS OR OLDER - 1D REQUIRED

i
% Subtotal $40.50

| Train 784: LOS ANGELES, CA - SOLANA BEACH, CA

 Depart 5:10 PM. Monday. May 16,2016

"1 SENIOR RAIL FARE $25.50
I BUSINESS CLASS SEAT $15.00 |

https://myexchange.deloitte.com/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAADWztunJzTU... 5/1 3/20 16
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Amtrak: eTicket and Receipt for Your 05/16/2016 Trip - DOUGLAS MCEACHERN Page 2 of 2

Ficket Ferms & Conditions
i NO TVI. 25-27MAR6.27-30MAY 16.1-3JULT6.2-3SEP16.22-24NOV16.26-28NOV 16.23-24
j SENIOR CITIZEN 62 YRS OR OLDER - 1D REQUIRED

Subtotal $40.50

Total Charged by Amtrak

$81.00 '

Passengers

Douglas Mceachern

Important Information

e Tickets are non-transferrable.

e Changes to vour itinerary may affect vour fare.

e Refund and exchange restrictions and penalties for failure to cancel unwanted travel may apply. If your
travel plans change. call us before departure to change your reservation. If you do not board your train.
vour entire reservation from that point will be canceled. If you board a different train without notifying us.
vou will have to pay for it separately: the conductor cannot apply the money paid for your prior
reservation. For most Accla Express Business class reservations and Reserved Coach class reservations.
you must cancel your reservation at least 24 hours prior to the train's departure in order to be eligible for a
full refund. If the reservation is canceled within 24 hours of departure, a refund fee will apply. If the
reservation is not canceled prior to scheduled departure ("no show"). the entire amount paid for the
reservation will be forfeited. See the refund/exchange policy at Amtrak.com/refund.

e Summary of Conditions of Contract: Ticket valid for carriage or refund (subject to the refund rules of the
fare purchased) for twelve months after date of issue unless otherwise specified. Amtrak tickets may only
be sold or issued by Amtrak or an authorized travel agent/tour operator. Tickets sold or issued by an
unauthorized third party will be voided by Amtrak. This ticket is a contract of carriage between Amtrak
and the ticket holder. which is subject to specific terms and conditions, which are available for inspection
at Amtrak ticket counters. on the Amtrak website at Amtrak.com/conditionsofcontract. or by calling 1-800-
USA-RAIL. Tickets sold for non-Amtrak service are subject to the tariffs of the providing carrier.

e Questions? Contact us online at Amtrak.com/contact or call 1-800-USA-RAIL (1-800-872-7245) or for
text telephone (TTY) 1-800-523-6590.

https://myexchange.deloitte.com/owa/?ae=Item&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAADWztunJzTU... 5/13/2016
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ORDER ONLINE AT: WWW.UNITEDTAXI.COM
cae#_| ;:‘ ) DATE_;Q, [éi-'ZéACCT#

METER: OTHER: ‘TOTAL:ZS ;QE‘
FROM: : :

TO:

PASSENGER: '« ;;;;—-—"'bRIVEV.lz 45' ,é§'

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE:
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Invoice Register Baich Id 74248
Control 308238
Invoice Number DMcEachern-
070816
Payee Invoice Date 08/07/2016
Due Date 08/07/2016
DOUGLAS JAMES
Approved By
MCEACHERN -
Printed By curquhart
Printed On 23/08/2018
Post Month ‘Total Amount ‘Retention Amount ‘Payment Status ‘Payment Method ‘Type ‘Expense Type ‘Cash Acct
7/2016 |178.79 |0.00 |Unpaid |Check [Invoice |Corp Exp Invoice AP |3648
Notes:
Contract Job Entity Amount]  Retention|Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes
10500101 6.95 0 00 61203000 |Meals on Travel Working Meal
10500101 49 80| 0 00| 61205000 |Other Travel Expense Tolls and parking fee
10500101 122 04 0 00| 61211000 |Motor Vehicle Usage Reimbursement Mileage
Workflow Step Status Approved By  Approval Notes Start Date  Start Time
Corp Exp Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed svilleda 07/12/2016 20:34:09
Corp Exp Invoice AP CFO Review Completed dghose 07/12/2016 20:34:18
Corp Exp Invoice AP AP Review Completed  rprovoost 07/14/2016 20:20:46
Corp Exp Invoice AP Approval Completed  rprovoost 07/14/2016 20:34:32
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Month/Year:

Jul-16

Name:

READING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
MONTHLY EXPENSE REPORT

Doug McEachern

Lodging

Meals*

Airfare

Travel'

Telephone

Other***

Day

61202

61203

61201

61205

60401

61505

Daily Total

Explanation

7-Jul

$122.04

$122.04

Mileage; Rancho Santa Fe to Santa Monica; Reading Deposition,
Cotter v. Reading director case - 220 miles x $0.54 = $122.04

(roundtrip)

7-Jul

$15.00

$15.00

Toll Fee; Reading Deposition, Cotter v. Reading director case

7-Jul

$6.95

$6.95

Breakfast; coffee and banana

7-Jul

$34.80

$34.80

Parking fee; Reading Deposition, Cotter v. Reading director case

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$171.84 $0.00

$0.00

$178.79

Total on AMEX

I |
I

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Total Monthly Bills

| ]

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

Total on Personal VISA

| ]
I

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Out of Pocket Cash

$0.00

$6.95

$0.00

$171.84 $0.00

$0.00

$178.79

Total Due to Employee

$178.79

Total by Category

*state parties present and business purpose in explanation column **includes auto rentals, taxi fares, mileage ***include bus pass, parking

and other not catergorized

ey

/ 5/ Dooa Mo
N

CEO/CFQI/COO:

Board of Director:

Please attach an original reciept for each item over $25.
In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months).
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Susan Villeda

From: McEachern, Doug (US - Retired) <dmceachern@deloitteretired.com>
Sent: Friday, July 08, 2016 7:58 AM

To: Susan Villeda

Subject: Expenses July 7th

Susan:

| traveled to Century City yesterday to complete mu deposition in the Cotter v. Reading director case. My expenses were
as follows:

From Rancho Santa Fe to Century City 110 miles.
From Century City to Rancho Santa Fe 110 miles.
Tolls $15.00

Coffee and a banana $6.95.

Parking in 1901 Avenue of the Stars $34.80.
Could you process these for me?

Thanks

| have receipts for breakfast and the parking.

Doug
Sent from my Windows Phone
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Invoice Register Baich Id 74670
Control 310157
Invoice Number DMcEachern-
072116
Payee Invoice Date 21/07/2016
Due Date 21/07/2016
DOUGLAS JAMES Approved B
MCFACHERN bp y
Printed By curquhart
Printed On 23/08/2018
Post Month ‘Total Amount ‘Retention Amount ‘Payment Status ‘Payment Method ‘Type ‘Expense Type ‘Cash Acct
7/2016 |124.79 |0.00 |Unpaid |Check [Invoice |Corp Exp Invoice AP [3890
Notes:
Check 106259
Contract Job Entity Amount]  Retention|Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes
10500101 49 80 0 00 61205000 |Other Travel Expense Deposition
10500101 6.95| 0 00| 61203000 |Meals on Travel Deposition
10500101 68 04 000 61211000 |Motor Vehicle Usage Reimbursement Deposition
Workflow Step Status Approved By  Approval Notes Start Date  Start Time
Corp Exp Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed mlooby 07/21/2016 13:57:41
Corp Exp Invoice AP CFO Review Completed dghose 07/21/2016 13:58:17
Corp Exp Invoice AP AP Review Completed mflorendo 07/21/2016 18:27:30
Corp Exp Invoice AP Approval Completed mflorendo 07/24/2016 19:54:21
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1999 Ave. of the Stars
Los Angeles, CA 90067
(310) 553-4100
Hui Fri Tam to 5pm

SOUP BAR 16 02

PEACHES WHITE

0.39 Ib @ $2.59/ 1b
fare Weight: 0.011]h

2 BALANCE DUE

CASH

ioX REPORT
CLES TAX-1 $5 4h

CHANGE

LASHIER NAME: Nilas
0103 6133 12°16:565
S00003 ROO1

$5.45 1

$1 .01 NF

$6.95

$7.00

$0.49

$0.0h

TJuL 2016

Thank you for shopping with us!

Fee Computer Number

Cashie:

ansact ton Number

tnterad:
Fxited:

i1cket #90898

bot:

Ared:

Rate:
Parking Fee:
[otal Fre:
Cash:

Total Pald:

Exhibit Page 1702

ABM PARKING SCRYICLS
1901 AVENUE OF THE STARS
LOS ANGELES, CA. 9006/

THANK. YOU TOR CHOOS ING
1901 AVE OF IHL STARS
HAVE A NICE DAY

g

Jackson T #444

/1369

01707/7016 Ob: 1€
07/0172016 14:03
Dispense §1

fot ]

NEW RATL
NEW DAILY
$ 34.80

$ 34.8C

$ 34.80

§ 34.8C
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Melissa Looby

From: Susan Villeda

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 4:40 PM
To: dmceachern@deloitteretired.com
Cc: Melissa Looby

Subject: FW: expenses

Hi Doug,

Itis true, | have made the transition to the Legal Dept. | am excited to take on the new challenges that will come in my
new role but at the same time | am a bit timid about the move as | had been in the Finance department for over 11

years.

Melissa Looby, Dev’s new assistant, will be taking the lead in processing your expenses moving forward. However,
please feel free to reach out to me if Melissa is out of the office and you need expenses processed. |am also happy to

help!

I have copied Melissa on this email so that you have her email address. Her direct line is 213.235.2254.

Kind Regards,

Susan Villeda

6100 Center Drive, Suite 900, Los Angeles, CA. 90045
D:(213) 235-2245 | F: (213) 235-2229

E: susan.villeda@readingrdi.com

READING

INTERMATIONAL

From: McEachern, Doug (US - Retired) [mailto:dmceachern@deloitteretired.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2016 4:11 PM

To: Susan Villeda

Subject:

Susan:

Ed Kane and | drove up to Orange County today for a meeting with Dev and KPMG. My expenses were 126 miles and
rolls of $15.00.

Thanks and given your new role if this should go to someone else please forward it for me and let me know who | should
send this stuff to in the future.

Doug
Sent from Windows Phone
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Invoice Register Batch Id 86645
Control 364212
Invoice Number  dmceachern-050817
Invoice Date 04/05/2017
Due Date 04/05/2017
Payee Approved B
DOUGLAS JAMES bp y
Printed By curquhart
MCEACHERN -
Printed On 23/08/2018
Post Month [Total Amount [Retention Amount [Payment Status [Payment Method [Type [Expense Type [Cash Acct
5/2017 |263 35 |0.00 |Unpaid |Check [Invoice |Corp Exp Invoice AP [3648
Notes:
Contract Job Entity Amount  Retention|Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes
10500101 151.00 0.00 61205000 |Other Travel Expense
10500101 112.35| 0.00| 61211000 |Motor Vehicle Usage Reimbursement
Workflow Step Status Approved By  Approval Notes Start Date  Start Time
Corp Exp Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed mlooby 05/08/2017 18:38:32
Corp Exp Invoice AP CFO Review Completed dghose 05/08/2017 18:38:52
Corp Exp Invoice AP AP Review Completed mflorendo 05/15/2017 14:39:27
Corp Exp Invoice AP Approval Completed mflorendo 05/17/2017 17:10:23
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EIEE' wamtTrak e]icket
T T

e PRESENT THIS DOCUMENT FOR BOARDING
-

RES# 9C48B1-13APR17

SOL  » LAX Round-Trip

RESERVATION NUMBER 9C48B1

SOLANA BEACH, CA LOS ANGELES, CA APRIL 19, 2017
Depart
TRAIN PACIFIC SURFLINER SOLANA BEACH - LOS ANGELES DEPARTS ARRIVES (Wed Apr 19)
1 Business Class Seat
7163 Apr19, 2017 s Gl ea 6:33AM  8:51 AM
Return
TRAIN PACIFIC SURFLINER LOS ANGELES - SOLANA BEACH DEPARTS ARRIVES (Wed Apr 19)
1 Business Class Se
582  Apr19, 2017 s Gl e 4:.08 PM  6:20 PM
PASSENGERS (1) AMTRAK GUEST REWARDS
MCEACHERN, DOUGLAS SENIOR No member number provided. Join at Amtrak.com

Proper identification is required for all passengers. This document is valid for only passengers listed. See www.amtrak.com/ID for details.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

« NO TVL « SENIOR CITIZEN 62 YRS OR OLDER - ID REQUIRED
14-16APR17,26-29MAY17,1-4SEP17,21-23N0OV17,25-27NOV17,2
2-24DEC17,25-

+ eTickets for Reserved services are valid only for the specific train number, date and accommodation type booked.

* When should you arrive at the station? Check the recommended arrival times for your departure station at Amtrak.com/stations. Allow
additional time if you require ticketing/baggage services or boarding assistance, or if you are boarding at a Canadian station.

+ Tickets are non-transferable. They are valid only for the personal use of the passenger(s) named on the ticket.

* For Amtrak travel information, or to make adjustments to your travel plans, please visit Amtrak.com, or call 1-800-USA-RAIL (1-800-872-
7245).

* Your printed eTicket travel document shows the services you booked. If you change your booking but do not reprint the document, it will not
reflect your current itinerary. You may obtain an updated copy of your eTicket at Amtrak.com. At some stations, a gate agent may need to
view your eTicket prior to boarding (learn more at Amtrak.com/boarding).

* Refund and exchange restrictions and penalties for failure to cancel unwanted travel may apply. See the refund/exchange policy at
Amtrak.com/refund.

* Carry-on baggage is limited to 2 personal items, 14x11x7" / 25lbs per item, and 2 bags, 28x22x14" / 50lbs per bag, per passenger. You may
be charged a baggage fee or denied boarding if your items exceed these limitations. See the baggage policy at Amtrak.com/baggage.

¢ Check the departure board or ask a uniformed Amtrak employee to find out where to board your train.

* If You See Something Say Somethingl Contact Amtrak Police at 1-800-331-0008 or Text to APD11 (27311).

RES# 9C48B1  SOL-LAX | Round-Trip  Travel Date: Apr 19, 2017  1-800-USA-RAIL {1-800-872-7245) Page 1 of 1
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Amtrak - Reservations - Confirmation Page 1 of 2

COMFIRMATION THIS IS NOT A TICKET

Your reservation is complete. We've emailed your purchase receipt and eTicket PDF to:
dmceachern@deloitteretired.com

1. When you arrive at the station with your eTicket in hand, go directly to the boarding location. You don't need
to pick up tickets at the station; instead, print the attached eTicket anytime or display it in the Amtrak App.
Once onboard, the conductor will check your eTicket. In some stations you will need to show your eTicket at the
gate before boarding your train.

2. If you change your reservation, reprint your eTicket or obtain a new eTicket at Quik-Trak or from a station
ticket agent, if either is available in your station. eTickets in the Amtrak App are automatically updated.

3. If your travel plans change and you do not modify or cancel your reservation before departure and then do
not board your train (no show), your entire reservation will be canceled and any remaining funds may be
forfeited. If permitted by the rules of the fare purchased, the money paid for the trip may be stored in an
eVoucher valid for future travel.

Reservation Number - 9C48B1 Passenger(s) Amtrak Total $81.00

Solana Beach, CA to Los Angeles, CA - Union Station (Round-Trip)
PREMIUM, PREMIUM

Terms & Conditions

Wednesday, April 19, 2017

dougias mceachern
Amtrak Guest Rewards

Delay Alert will be sent to 626-318-3230

HOTELS CAR RENTAL ACTIVITIES

o B\

Get the best price guarantee, Reserve vehicles from trusted Find fun things to do at your
select brands and Amtrak picks. brands and get our best-price destination: show tickets, tours
guarantee. and much more.
FIND A HOTEL RENT A CAR FIND ACTIVITIES

https:/tickets.amtrak.com/itd/amtrak/3ds 4/13/2017
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Invoice Register Batch Id 100073
Control 421799
Invoice Number DMcWachern-
030618
Payee Invoice Date 06/03/2018
Due Date 06/03/2018
DOUGLAS JAMES
MCEACHERN Approved By
Printed By curquhart
Printed On 23/08/2018
Post Month [Total Amount [Retention Amount [Payment Status [Payment Method [Type [Expense Type [Cash Acct
3/2018 |144.26 |0.00 |Unpaid |Check [Invoice [Corp Exp Invoice AP |3648
Notes:
Contract Job Entity Amount  Retention Category Account Acct Desc GL Category Notes
10500101 20 00 000 61205000 |Other Travel Expense
10500101 124 26 000 61211000 |Motor Vehicle Usage Reimbursement
Workflow Step Status Approved By  Approval Notes Start Date  Start Time
Corp Exp Invoice AP Corporate Input Completed mlooby 03/06/2018 12:58:37
Corp Exp Invoice AP CFO Review Completed dghose 03/06/2018 12:58:57
Corp Exp Invoice AP AP Review Completed  rprovoost 03/07/2018 15:18:45
Corp Exp Invoice AP Approval Completed  rprovoost 03/07/2018 15:48:00

Exhibit Page 1709

JA10960




Reading International - Monthly Expense Report

Emmanuel Deposition

Name: McEachemn, Doug Period: [February 2018 _xmm&:u Admin
Form Status: [Somple&t Executive
O b = ——

i

Date Description Amount Type | .
2/28/2018| Mileage - to/from Quinn $  124.26 iCarMicage {
Emmanuel Deposition :
2/28/2018{Tolls - toffrom Quinn $ 15.00 .

Other Travel - Mist Travel (Taxis, Tolis, Car Rental, eto)

2/28/2018| Valet Parking Deposition 5

& _ Bio
— H
| hereby certify that the above expenditures
represent cash spent for legitimate company
business only and includes no items of a
Totals: total of all $ 144.26 [personal nat Date: $ 144.26
less cash ad my\x
Total due to employee:| $  144.26 |Signed: QA\\.\\ Authorisation:
Coding Summary C
Profit Centr Dept A Type Sum of Net Sum of GST
105-001-01 61205 |Car Parking $ 5.00
{Other Travel - Misc Travel (Taxis, Tolls, Car Rental, et; $ 15.00
61205 Total $ 20.00
61211 ICar Mileage $ 124.26
61211 Total $ 124.26
Grand Total $ 14426
$ 144.26
102312-00 Cash Advance:
Total due to employee: $ 144.26

Please attach a receipt for each item over $25

In an effort to keep all our accounts up to date ALL EXPENSES WILL EXPIRE AFTER 90 DAYS (3 months)

page 1 of 1
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Melissa Looby

From: Laura Batista

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 3:34 PM
To: Melissa Looby

Subject: Doug McEachern - Expense Report

Hi Melissa:

Would you be so kind to generate an expense report for Doug McEachern.
Subject: Quinn Emanuel Deposition (assuming today)

1. Mileage — 114 miles (each way)

2. Tools - $7.50 (each way)

3. Valet Parking - $5.00

Thank you,
Laura

Laura Batista | Reading International, inc.
Executive Assistant to Chief Executive Officer

5995 Sepulveda Blvd, Suite 300 | Culver City, CA | 90230
1213.235.2252| £213.235.2229 | m 310.259.9948

e Laura.Batista@r ingrdi.com

RAADING

FTNTERNATIDMAL
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Ellen Cotter - September 2015

v N N n

390.10
704.06
214.10

40.00

1,348.26
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Ellen Cotter - July 2016

W nununmvnn

177.10
313.30
40.00
241.16
10.71
12.75

795.02
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